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200 X 85 LLC

111417 02-02-0700-2810 NWHL/SQT RED 17-PARKHURST RECREATION LIABILITIES WOLFPK SQRT RED WNTRFST 1/26/18 845 CHECK 400.00

2018 WINTER 02-02-0700-2812 NWHL/BANTAM BLK 17-KELLEY RECREATION lIABILITIES NWHL BANTAM BLK ROSEMONT TOURNY CHECK 200.00

2018 WINTER 02-02-0700-2808 NWHL/PW BLACK 17-KELLEY RECREATION LIABILITIES NWHL PW BLK ROSEMONT TOURNY CHECK 200.00

$800.00

ABILITY PEST CONTROL

1217PS 11-10-7300-5000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS-NOV PEST CONTROL SERVICES INVOICE 185.00

ACUSHNET COMPANY

904987278 14-40-4500-5120 PRO SHOP - GOLF CLUBS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS AP3 SPECIAL ORDER SET (1) AMEX 661.50

904987278 14-40-4500-5120 PRO SHOP - GOLF CLUBS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SHIPPING AMEX 12.08

904973736 14-40-4500-5150 PRO SHOP - CLOTHING (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS FJ SWEATER AMEX 80.00

904973736 14-40-4500-5150 PRO SHOP - CLOTHING (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SHIPPING AMEX 7.81

904973736 14-40-4500-5150 PRO SHOP - CLOTHING (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS NET TERMS DISCOUNT AMEX (1.60)

904583950 14-40-4500-5160 PRO SHOP - ACCESSORIES (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS HOFFMAN H.5. HATS (24) AMEX 321.60

904583950 14-40-4500-5160 PRO SHOP - ACCESSORIES (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SHIPPING AMEX 13.00

$1,094.39

ADOBE CREATE SUITE

C0056426983 02-15-7600-5000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS RECREATION C&M MONTHLY ADOBE CREATIVE SUITE SOFT AMEX 223.09

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

2376-767955 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- TRANSMISSION FILTER- 533 (1) AMEX 27.29

2376-767955 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- TRANSMISSION GASKET- 533 (1) AMEX 12.03

2376-768023 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- OIL FILTER- FORD VEHICLES (4) AMEX 11.48

2376-768025 01-20-8500-5000 FUEL GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- TRANSMISSION OIL- 533 (2) AMEX 45.98

2376-767957 01-20-8500-5000 FUEL GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- TRANSMISSION OIL- 533 (1) AMEX 22.99

2376-766816 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FREEZE PLUGS- 511 (3) AMEX 2.04

2376-769053 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- BAR LAMPS- TRAILERS (2) AMEX 26.16

2376-769053 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- SPARK PLUG (4) AMEX 7.88

2376-769053 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- SPARK PLUG (4) AMEX 7.88

2376-769053 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- OIL FILTERS (1) AMEX 3.18

2376-770232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FUEL FILTER- 534 (1) AMEX 22.05

2376-769947 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- BRAKE PADS- 491 (1) AMEX 32.49

2376-769947 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- ROTORS- 491 (2) AMEX 77.98

2376-769946 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- BRAKE PADS- 491 (1) AMEX 45.49

2376-769946 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- BRAKE PADS- 491 (1) AMEX 32.49

2376-769946 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- PAINTED ROTOR- 491 (2) AMEX 96.96
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2376-769946 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- PAINTED ROTOR- 491 (2) AMEX 104.24

2376-770683 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE CREDIT FOR ROTOR AMEX (129.45)

$449.16

ADVANCED ELEVATOR COMPANY

42255 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION VOG- LIFT DIAGNOSIS- BARN (1) INVOICE 757.17

42376 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION VOG- BARN LIFT TROUBLESHOOT (3) INVOICE 504.78

$1,261.95

ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS INC

S0647894 01-20-8400-5020 ATHLETIC FIELD SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 80/20 KB/RPR LAWN SEED (2) INVOICE 472.24

S0647894 01-20-8400-5020 ATHLETIC FIELD SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- TURF SEED W/ YELLOWJACKET (2 INVOICE 221.88

S0647894 01-20-8400-5020 ATHLETIC FIELD SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- TURF SEED W/ RYE SEED (3) INVOICE 306.51

S0647894 01-20-8400-5020 ATHLETIC FIELD SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FREIGHT FOR SEED (1) INVOICE 16.00

$1,016.63

AHAI

91709796 02-85-5500-5000 YTH HOCKEY-WOLFPACK EXP RECREATION ICE COACH SCREENING 17 COACHES - $58/PE VISA 986.00

20179790 02-85-5500-5000 YTH HOCKEY-WOLFPACK EXP RECREATION ICE 2 COACHES SCREENINGS VISA 116.00

$1,102.00

AHAI OFFCIATING COMMmE

112917 02-85-5500-5000 YTH HOCKEY-WOLFPACK EXP RECREATION ICE 7 GAMES REF FEES CHECK 391.88

CUL 02-85-5500-5000 YTH HOCKEY-WOLFPACK EXP RECREATION ICE 14 WP GAMES REF FEES CHECK 806.12

$1,198.00

ALDI

586510 02-60-5500-5010 CHILD CARE PROGRAM MEALS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD MILK AMEX 4.18

586510 02-60-5500-5000 CHILD CARE PROGRAM EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD ICE CREAM AMEX 2.29

$6.47

ALPHA BAKING COMPANY INC

170226310016 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE PUMPKIN SLICE 1 EACH INVOICE 37.16

170226310016 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE ENERGY CHARGE 1 EACH INVOICE 0.90

$38.06

Amanda Sexton

12/6/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL LIABILITIES Credit Balance Refund CHECK 41.00

AMAZON.COM INC

8345049 11-10-7500-5010 GENERAL SUPPLIES PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS-REPL CUSHIONS FOR WICKER SEATS(2 AMEX 83.98

1447450 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION USB-C CABLE MACBOOK 2 AMEX 15.32

1447450 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION USB-C WALL CHARGER MACBOOK AMEX 23.99
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1447450 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION DISPLAYPORT TO DVI CABLE 3 AMEX 35.97

1447450 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION DISPLAYPORT TO HDMI CABLE 3 AMEX 32.97

$192.23

AMERICAN HOTEL REGISTER CO

1332762 02-96-2400-5030 TC RENOVATION FF&E RECREATION CHAIR DOLLY FOR TC NEW CHAIRS AMEX 270.18

1332762 02-96-2400-5030 TC RENOVATION FF&E RECREATION SHIPPING -PROCESSING FEE AMEX 19.59

$289.77

ANDERSON LOCK COMPANY

0958498 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- ALUMINUM PADDLE DOORS-SPA (2) INVOICE 163.20

0958498 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- PADDLE SPRING KITS- SPA (2) INVOICE 13.30

$176.50

ANDREW TAX

0918 02-02-0700-2814 NWHL/COYOTE BLK 17-CENTERS RECREATION LIABILITIES NWHL COYOTE BLACK TEAM DINNER CHECK 191.38

APPLIED MAINTENCE SUPPLIES

5247232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 1/4 NYLON LOCK NUTS (1) AMEX 4.91

5247232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- ZINC HEX NUTS (1) AMEX 3.81

5247232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 5/16 FLATWASHERS (1) AMEX 11.89

5247232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 1/4 FLATWASHERS (1) AMEX 7.99

5247232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 1/2 FLATWASHERS (1) AMEX 11.52

5247232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 5/16 NYLON LOCK NUT (1) AMEX 6.04

5247232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- SEAL CRIMP SPLICE (1) AMEX 23.01

5247232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- HEAVY SAFETY PIN (1) AMEX 41.89

5247232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 5/16 LOX-ALL PINS (1) AMEX 28.17

5247232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 2" MED SURFACE DISK (1) AMEX 21.26

5247232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 2" COARSE SURFACE DISK (1) AMEX 21.26

5247232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 50 GRIT BRISTLE DISK (1) AMEX 29.23

5247232 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FREIGHT- SHOP MATERIALS (1) AMEX 35.00

$245.98

AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC.
11533 11-80-7500-5030 POOL CHEMICALS PSSWC AQUATICS PS-SODIUM BISULFATE QT8 AMEX 267.92

11533 11-80-7500-5030 POOL CHEMICALS PSSWC AQUATICS PS-SHIPING QT1 AMEX 15.95

111646 11-80-7500-5030 POOL CHEMICALS PSSWC AQUATICS PS-SODIUM BISULFATE QT8 AMEX 33.49

111646 11-80-7500-5030 POOL CHEMICALS PSSWC AQUATICS PS-ACCUTAB QT3 AMEX 135.39

111646 11-80-7500-5030 POOL CHEMICALS PSSWC AQUATICS PS-SHIPING QT1 AMEX 15.95

$468.70
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A-SPECIAL ELECTRIC SERVICES

147366 11-20-7500-5020 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES PSSWC MAINTENANCE PS-LIGHT BULBS TENNIS COURTS QT 100 AMEX 395.00

147278 11-97-1160-5000 PSSWC LOCKERROOM PROJECT PSSWC PS- 8.5 WATT LAMP BULBS- LOCKERS (38) AMEX 266.00

147277 11-97-1160-5000 PSSWC LOCKERROOM PROJECT PSSWC (38) LIGHTBULB CREDIT AMEX (190.00)

147279 11-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR PSSWC MAINTENANCE PS- OUTLET COVER- BLACK-MASSAGE RO AMEX 103.20

147279 11-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR PSSWC MAINTENANCE PS- WIREMOLD CABLE PROTECTOR (4) AMEX 115.60

147279 11-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR PSSWC MAINTENANCE PS- WIREMOLD FLOORBOX- MASSAGE RO AMEX 206.40

201710057 11-97-1160-5000 PSSWC LOCKERROOM PROJECT PSSWC 36 CAN LIGHTS AM EX 3,240.00

201710057 11-97-1160-5000 PSSWC LOCKERROOM PROJECT PSSWC 1 SHIPPING CHARGE AMEX 199.00

$4,335.20

BEST BUY

750891 11-30-8100-5000 EQUIPMENT PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-VIZIO 48" TV(5) AMEX 1,484.95

CALL ONE

1136476-1117 01-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL ADMINSTRATION ADMIN FAX CHECK 81.57

1136476-1117 01-20-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS FAX/ALARM/IRRIG CHECK 223.30

1136476-1117 02-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION REC FAX/ALRM/ELEV/ATM CHECK 820.64

1136476-1117 02-80-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION AQUATICS SEA FAX!ALARM/WTR CHECK 135.06

1136476-1117 11-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS FAX/ALRM/ELV/ATM CHECK 364.83

1136476-1117 14-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE BPC ADMINSTRATION BPC FAX/ALRM/ELV/ATM/IRG CHECK 420.95

$2,046.35

CANLAN SPORTS CORP

0581 02-02-0700-2794 NWHL/WOLVERINE - SCHUTT 17 RECREATION LIABILITIES NWHL WOLVERINE WINTER CLASSIC CHECK 749.00

CARQUEST AUTO PARTS

120817 01-10-9000-5000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE GENERAL ADMINSTRATION CAR QUEST CREDIT AMEX (50.00)

120817 01-10-9000-5000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE GENERAL ADMINSTRATION CAR QUEST CREDIT AMEX (12.03)

$(62.03)

CATCHING FLUIDPOWER INC

6193208 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- HYDRAULIC FITTING- AUGER (1) INVOICE 28.62

CATHY GIOVENCO

111517 11-10-7800-5040 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PSSWCjBANK/PSSWC 10/12/17 SERVDESK CHECK 4.75

111517 11-10-7800-5040 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PSSWC/BANKjPSSWC 10/27/17 SERVDESK CHECK 4.75

111517 11-10-7800-5040 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PSSWCjBANKjPSSWC 11/08/17 SERVDESK CHECK 4.75

111517 11-10-7800-5040 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PSSWC/BANKjPSSWC 11/15/17 SERVDESK CHECK 4.75
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12012017 11-10-7800-5040 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT PSSWC ADMINSTRATION 11/22/17 PSSWC/BANK/PSSWC MILEAGE CHECK

12012017 11-10-7800-5040 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT PSSWC ADMINSTRATION 11/27/17 PSSWC/BANK/PSSWC SVC DSK C CHECK

12012017 11-10-7800-5040 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT PSSWC ADMINSTRATION 11/28/17 PSSWC/BANK/PSSWC SVC DSK C CHECK

12012017 11-10-7800-5040 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT PSSWC ADMINSTRATION 11/29/17 PSSWC/BANK/PSSWC SVC DSK C CHECK

12012017 11-10-7800-5040 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT PSSWC ADMINSTRATION 11/30/17 PSSWC/BANK/PSSWC/TC DEPOSI CHECK

CENTRAL CONTINENTAL BAKERY

1112028 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE WEDDING CAKE, 1 EACH INVOICE

1113898 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE DANISH 8 DZ INVOICE

1113898 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE MUFFIN 8 DZ INVOICE

1113898 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE ENERGY CHARGE INVOICE

1106838 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE ANNIVERSARY CAKES, 2 EACH INVOICE

115157 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE DONUTS 2 DZ INVOICE

115157 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE MUFFIN 2 DZ INVOICE

115157 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE ENERGY CHARGE INVOICE

CENTRAL SOD FARMS

131565 01-20-8400-5000 PARK GROUNDS SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- PALLET FOR SEED (1) INVOICE

131565 01-20-8400-5000 PARK GROUNDS SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- BLUEGRASS SEED FOR FIELDS (20 INVOICE

131557 01-20-8400-5000 PARK GROUNDS SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- PALLET DEPOSIT- SEED (2) INVOICE

131557 01-20-8400-5000 PARK GROUNDS SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- BLUEGRASS SEED FOR FIELDS (12 INVOICE

131686 01-20-8400-5000 PARK GROUNDS SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE CREDIT FOR PALLET DEPOSITS INVOICE

CESAR BETANCOURT

980840 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE RED APPLE 1 BAG CHECK

980840 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE GALA APPLE 1 BAG CHECK

980840 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE MUSHROOMS 1 BAG CHECK

980840 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BANANAS 1/3 LB PKG CHECK

48000 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE TOMATO 1 CS CHECK

7639700128 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE JALAPENOS 1 PKG CHECK

7639700128 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE FLOUR 1 LB CHECK

81204900510 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE STRAWBERRIES 1 PKG CHECK

CHERI KIRK

10232017 02-34-5300-5100 WRC CONT FITNESS PRGM EXP RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER POUND CONTRATUAL 5 PART. @$49-54 CHECK

102517 02-34-5300-5100 WRC CONT FITNESS PRGM EXP RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER CONTRACT ZUMBA 5 PART. @ $54 CHECK

102517 02-34-5300-5100 WRC CONT FITNESS PRGM EXP RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER ZUMBA 9/5-10/24/176 PARTICIPANTS CHECK

AMOUNT

4.75

7.99

4.75

4.75

8.64

$49.88

306.00

59.52

59.52

1.50

17.00

15.12

14.88

1.50

$475.04

10.00

46.00

20.00

276.00

(90.00)

$262.00

3.99

3.99

4.79

1.29

13.50

1.40

1.50

4.08

$34.54

162.50

176.30

304.05
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$642.85

CHICAGOLAND TURF

66392A 14-20-8400-5040 PESTICIDES BPC MAINTENANCE 20# PALE SONAR ONE INVOICE 1,286.00

Christie Hemet

12/6/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL LIABILITIES Act:v 245504-A Class Refund CHECK 7.00

12/6/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL LIABILmES Am 245504-A Class Refund CHECK 7.00

$14.00

CITYTECH

3048 01-10-7400-5050 INFORMATION SERVICE AGREEMENTS GENERAL ADMINSTRATION ANNUAL CITYTECH DUES INVOICE 350.00

CLEAN PRO TURF SOLUTIONS

330082 14-20-7600-5000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS BPC MAINTENANCE GSP 2017 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION INVOICE 3,600.00

330082 14-20-7600-5000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS BPC MAINTENANCE GSP SUBCRIPTION INVOICE 122.00

$3,722.00

CLEVELAND GOLF

5247428 14-40-4500-5120 PRO SHOP - GOLF CLUBS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS CBX WEDGE (5) AMEX 420.75

5247428 14-40-4500-5120 PRO SHOP - GOLF CLUBS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS CBX GRAPHITE WEDGE (3) AMEX 272.04

5247428 14-40-4500-5120 PRO SHOP - GOLF CLUBS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SMARTSOLE WEDGE (2) AMEX 155.70

5247428 14-40-4500-5120 PRO SHOP - GOLF CLUBS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SMARTSOLE GRAPHITE WEDGE (2) AMEX 168.30

5247428 14-40-4500-5100 PRO SHOP - GOLF BALLS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SRIXON QSTAR TOUR (48) AMEX 972.00

5247428 14-40-4500-5120 PRO SHOP - GOLF CLUBS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SHIPPING AMEX 65.71

5247458 14-40-4500-5120 PRO SHOP - GOLF CLUBS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS CLEVELAND WEDGE PACK AM EX 360.00

5247458 14-40-4500-5120 PRO SHOP - GOLF CLUBS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SHIPPING AMEX 50.39

60166298 14-40-4500-5100 PRO SHOP - GOLF BALLS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS FRIEGHT FOR GOLF BAG ORDER 60166298 AMEX 14.75

5141243 14-40-4500-5100 PRO SHOP - GOLF BALLS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SRIXON SOFTFEEL SUPERSLEEVES (12) AMEX 253.80

5141243 14-40-4500-5100 PRO SHOP - GOLF BALLS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SHIPPING AMEX 15.60

5167114 14-40-4500-5100 PRO SHOP - GOLF BALLS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SRIXON Z STAR (7) AMEX 98.00

5167114 14-40-4500-5100 PRO SHOP - GOLF BALLS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS QSTAR TOUR (5) AMEX 45.00

5167114 14-40-4500-5100 PRO SHOP - GOLF BALLS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SOFT FEEL (12) AMEX 36.00

$2,928.04

COMCAST

58857933 01-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL ADMINSTRATION ADM-COM INT/PRI/MBPS CHECK 213.98

58857933 01-20-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL MAINTENANCE PM-COM 4MB CHECK 352.00

58857933 01-20-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL MAINTENANCE PM-COM INT/PRI/MBPS CHECK 106.99

58857933 02-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION WRC-COM 4MB CHECK 352.00
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58857933 02-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION REC-COM INT/PRI/MBPS CHECK 1,069.92

58857933 02-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC-COM 28MB PORT CHECK 120.00

58857933 11-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS-COM 10MB CHECK 560.00

58857933 11-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS-COM INT/PRI/MBPS CHECK 427.97

58857933 02-80-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION AQUATICS SEA-COM 10MB CHECK 112.00

58857933 02-80-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION AQUATICS SEA-COM INT/PRI/MBPS CHECK 64.19

58857933 14-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE BPC ADMINSTRATION BPC-COM 10MB CHECK 448.00

58857933 14-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE BPC ADMINSTRATION BPC-COM INT/PRI/MBPS CHECK 256.78

H083.83

COMCAST CABLE

NOV 02-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION FREEDOM RUN INTERNET AMEX 104.85

NOV 01-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL ADMINSTRATION TC BUSINESS INTERNET AMEX 214.90

NOV 11-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS BUSINESS INTERNET AMEX 264.90

NOV 02-15-7600-5000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS RECREATION C&M TC COMCAST TV AMEX 41.07

NOV 02-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION VOG BUSINESS INTERNET AMEX 109.85

NOV 02-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION WRC BUSINESS INTERNET AM EX 124.90

NOV 14-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE BPC ADMINSTRATION BPC BUSINESS INTERNET AMEX 234.85

$1,095.32

COMMONWEALTH EDISON

8505601117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE WESTBURY ELECTRIC DELVIERY-NOV CHECK 54.53

250541117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE N RIDGE ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK 31.42

0050231117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE CANNON CROSS ELECT-NOV CHECK 789.47

5700101117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE LAKEVIEW ELECT DEUVERY-NOV CHECK 24.11

171141117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE CHESTNUT PARK ELECTRIC DELIVERY-NO CHECK 56.37

020691117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE CANTERBURY ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 73.48

2303901117 11-10-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 2,280.82

890081117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE NTH SHOP ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 150.79

9100001117 02-10-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY RECREATION ADMINSTRATION WRC ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 639.29

7900401117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE PINE PK ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 47.16

280661117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUNDANCE ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 21.65
820091117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE SYCAMORE ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 217.47

940041117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE FIELD PARK ELECTRIC DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 22.59

1207801117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE N TWIN ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 44.91

360491117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE STH TWIN ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 35.98

230231117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE AERATOR #2 ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 36.98

520161117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE VICTORIA ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 21.57

480071117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE MNT GARAGE ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 388.57
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850161117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE EISENHOWER ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 32.02

921441117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE FREEDOM RUN ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK 33.76

460591117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE PRINCETON ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 25.88

140041117 02-10-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK 7,053.62

3100501117 14-10-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY BPC ADMINSTRATION BPC ELECTRIC DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 1,918.41

8200901117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE SYCAMORE ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 241.31

680271117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE TROPICANA PARK ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK 31.55

840011117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE FABBRINI ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 96.54

87009001117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE COMMUNITY ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 21.30

000011117 02-80-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY RECREATION AQUATICS SEASCAPE ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 203.34

700021117 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE HIGHLAND ELECT DELIVERY-NOV CHECK 41.47

$14,636.36

CRAYOLA

00722955 02-60-5400-5010 STAR DISTRICT 54 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD CRAYOLA MARKERS (GREEN, BLACK, RED) AMEX 28.11

DAVID NEGRETE

1024-17 02-34-5100-5000 RAQUETBALL LESSON EXPENSE RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER 10 PARTICIPANTS @ $56 9/12-10/24 CHECK 392.00

DELUXE

0007042527 01-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE GENERAL ASSETS AP ENEVLOPES -2000 AMEX 212.00

0007042527 01-10-7800-5010 PRINTING & PUBLICATION GENERAL ADMINSTRATION AP ENVELOPES -500 AMEX 53.00

0007042527 OHO-7800-5010 PRINTING & PUBLICATION GENERAL ADMINSTRATION AP CHECKS-500 AMEX 152.60

0007042527 OHO-7800-5010 PRINTING & PUBLICATION GENERAL ADMINSTRATION 1099 FORMS-ENVELOPES AMEX 82.00

0007042527 01-10-7800-5010 PRINTING & PUBLICATION GENERAL ADMINSTRATION W-2 ENVELOPES AMEX 160.00

0007042527 01-10-7800-5010 PRINTING & PUBLICATION GENERAL ADMINSTRATION 4 UP W-2 FORMS 500 A PACK AMEX 66.00

0007042527 01-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE GENERAL ASSETS AP CHECKS -2000 AMEX 610.40

0007042527 01-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE GENERAL ASSETS EZ SHIELD CHECK GUARD -AP CHECKS AMEX 77.00

0007042527 01-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE GENERAL ASSETS SHIPPING AMEX 119.75

$1,532.75

DIRECTV
20179700 14-10-7600-5000 PROFESSIONAL DUES BPC ADMINSTRATION NOV TV SERVICE AMEX 167.27

32727237807 1HO-7600-5000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS-NOV MONTHLY TV SERVCE AMEX 121.98

$289.25

DIVINE SIGNS INC

26360 14-40-7900-5000 ADVERTISING BPC GOLF OPERATIONS FLOOR ENHANCEMENT SIGN INVOICE 41.00



12/13/201709:24 AM INVOICE REGISTER FOR HOFFMAN ESTATES PARK DISTRICT Page: 9/39
User: swhelan INVOICE DUE DATES 11/15/2017 - 12/12/2017
DB: Hoffman Estates BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

BOTH OPEN AND PAID

VENDOR NAME
INVOICE NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION FUND DEPARTMENT INVOICE DESCRIPTION PAY TYPE AMOUNT

DOMINO'S

11181598431 11-50-6000-5000 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS EXP PSSWC GENERAL PROGRAMMING PS MEDIUM PIZZA, CHEESE (Q6) AMEX 35.43

11181598431 11-50-6000-5000 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS EXP PSSWC GENERAL PROGRAMMING PS DELIVERY FEE AMEX 4.00

11181598431 11-50-6000-5000 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS EXP PSSWC GENERAL PROGRAMMING PS DELIVERY TIP AMEX 5.00

$44.43

Dottie Tarkowski

12/6/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL LIABILmES Credit Balance Refund CHECK 8.00

DU PAGE TOPSOIL, INC.

045476 01-20-8400-5050 PARK AMENmES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- SEMIPULVERIZED TOPSOIL (1) INVOICE 50.00

045476 01-20-8400-5050 PARK AMENmES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FREIGHT OF SOIL (1) INVOICE 305.00

$355.00

DUNHAM WOODS FARM, INC.

993 02-50-5000-5100 CONTRACUTAL GENERAL PRGM EXP RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING HORSEMANSHIP 245047 B CHECK 115.00

ECOLAB INC

75857338 14-45-7300-5000 CONTRACTED SERVICES BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE NOV DISHWASHER RENTAL INVOICE 302.00

ELECTRONIC FAUCET

26651 02-34-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER 1 TOUCHLESS FAUCET FOR PRESCHOOL AMEX 179.99

26651 02-34-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER SHIPPING AMEX 21.18

$201.17

ELEGANT PRESENTATION

59348 14-45-7400-5100 LINEN RENTAL BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE CHAIR COVERS W/SASHES, 165 EACH AMEX 495.00

59348 14-45-7400-5100 LINEN RENTAL BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE TABLE RUNNERS, 24 EACH AMEX 48.00

59348 14-45-7400-5100 LINEN RENTAL BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE DELIVERY/PICK UP, 1 EACH AMEX 38.00

$581.00

ENERGY.ME

35675323-9400122 14-10-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY BPC ADMINSTRATION GLF COURSE SIGN,RESTRM ELECTRIC-NO CHECK 386.79

35675323-9400123 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE PRINCETON ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK 9.00

35675323-9400123 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE FIELD PK ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK 2.53

35675323-9400123 02-10-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK 17,184.18

35675323-9400123 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE STWIN ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK 12.95

35675323-9400123 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE N TWIN AERATOR #1-NOV CHECK 39.18

35675323-9400123 02-10-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY RECREATION ADMINSTRATION VOG HOUSE/BARN ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK 450.71

35675323-9400123 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE MAINT GARAGE ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK 691.60
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35675323-9400123 02-80-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY RECREATION AQUATICS SEASCAPE ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK

35675323-9400123 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE AERATOR #2 ELECTRIC-AERATIOR-NOV CHECK

35675323-9400123 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE HIGHLAND PK ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK

35675323-9400123 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE HIGHPOINT PK ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK

35675323-9400123 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE LAKEVIEW PK ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK

35675323-9400123 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE EISENHOWER ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK

35675323-9400123 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE VICTORIA PARK ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK

35675323-9400127 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE CANNON CROSS ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK

35675323-9400124 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUNDANCE ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK

35675323-9400124 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE PINE PK ELECCTRIC-NOV CHECK

35675323-9400124 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE NORTH SHOP ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK

35675323-9400124 11-10-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK

35675323-9400124 01-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY GENERAL MAINTENANCE CANTERBURY PK ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK

35675323-9400124 02-10-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY RECREATION ADMINSTRATION WRC ELECTRIC-NOV CHECK

ENERSTARINC

110122 02-85-7300-5030 WATER TREATMENT RECREATION ICE QUARTERLY WATER TREATMNT SERVICE INVOICE

ESRI

12763767138 01-20-7800-5010 PRINTING & PUBLICATION GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 1/000 GIS CREDITS- MAPPING (1) AMEX

93372732 12-10-7300-5000 CAPITAL PLANNING SERVICES CAPITAL ADMINSTRATION 1000 SERVICE CREDITS FOR GIS USE AM EX

FAULKS BROS. CONSTRUCTION INC.

244898 14-20-8400-5000 GOLF COURSE SUPPLIES BPC MAINTENANCE TON TOPDRESSING SAND INVOICE

FIREZONE

10596 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD PS RM103 FT 11/818 KIDS/$lO PER AMEX

10596 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD PS RM103 FT 11/7 18 KIDS/$lO PER AMEX

FIRST SERVE MANAGEMENT
FSMl443 11-30-5100-5110 CONTRACTUAL PRIVATE TENNIS EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS PRIVTENNIS LESSON 10/28-11/10/17 CHECK

FSMl443 11-30-5100-5110 CONTRACTUAL PRIVATE TENNIS EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS SEMIPRIV TENNIS LESSON 10/28-11/10 CHECK

FSMl443 11-30-5100-5110 CONTRACTUAL PRIVATE TENNIS EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS PRIVTENPASS VIST 10/28-11/10/17 (Q CHECK

FSMl443 11-30-5100-5110 CONTRACTUAL PRIVATE TENNIS EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS CHRIS C PRIV TENNIS LES 10/28-11/10 CHECK

FSMl444 11-30-5100-5130 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LEAGUES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS PICKLEBALL VISITS OCT2017 CHECK

FSMl446 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS 240115 J TTCAMP 3DAY CHECK

AMOUNT

434.00

15.61

28.82

119.74

5.57

1.04

0.52

393.20

0.71

8.22

189.09

5/969.75

93.19

1/392.15

$27/428.55

1,080.00

100.00

100.00

$200.00

1/832.62

180.00

150.00

$330.00

1/192.80

434.00

184.80

1,163.75

228.75

869.40
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FSM1446 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS 240115 KTTCAMP 2 DAY CHECK 1,811.60

FSM1446 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS 240115 BTT CAMP 1 DAY CHECK 1,199.80

FSM1445 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC mNESS 240015 G UL NETTERS CHECK 144.90

FSM1445 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS 240016 J NETTERS CHECK 96.60

FSM1445 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS 240016 L NETTERS CHECK 257.60

FSM1445 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS 240017 J HALF VOLLEYS CHECK 144.90

FSM1445 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS 240017 L HALF VOLLEYS CHECK 305.90

FSM1445 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS 240018K SHORT COURT CHECK 322.00

FSM1445 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS 240018 N SHORT COURT CHECK 193.20

FSM1445 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS 240019 L MID COURT CHECK 402.50

FSM1445 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS 240019 M MID COURT CHECK 257.60

FSM1445 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS 240020 I ALL COURT CHECK 144.90

FSM1445 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS 240024 G JR BEGINNER CHECK 193.20

FSM1445 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS 240025 A CHAMPIONS CHECK 515.20

FSM1445 11-30-5100-5100 CONTRACTUAL TENNIS LESSON EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS 2400301 START/RESTART CHECK 128.80

FSM1447 11-30-5100-5110 CONTRACTUAL PRIVATE TENNIS EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS PRIVATE TENNIS 11/11-11/22/17 CHECK 1,085.35

FSM1447 11-30-5100-5110 CONTRACTUAL PRIVATE TENNIS EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS SEMI-PRIV TENNIS 11/11-11/22/17 CHECK 298.20

FSM1447 11-30-5100-5110 CONTRACTUAL PRIVATE TENNIS EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS PRIV LESSON PASS VISIT 11/11-11/22/ CHECK 184.80

FSM1447 11-30-5100-5110 CONTRACTUAL PRIVATE TENNIS EXP PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS PRIV LESSON CHRIS C CHECK 1,127.00

$12,887.55

FLOLO CORPORATION

431689 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAlNT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- 5 MFD OIL CAPACITOR- VAV BOX (3) INVOICE 10.80

431689 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- 7.5 MFD OIL CAPACITOR- VAV BOX (2 INVOICE 8.80

431689 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- FAN MOTOR- VAV BOXES- 100+102 (2 INVOICE 202.37

$221.97

FLORES & ROSALES FAMILY CORP

WPLF PACK 02-85-5500-5000 YTH HOCKEY-WOLFPACK EXP RECREATION ICE PIZZA AND WATER FOR COACH MEETING CHECK 97.00

FORE SUPPLY CO.

338916 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-BODYWASH/4GL/CASE/QT20 AMEX 686.40

338916 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-SHAMPOO/4GL/CASE/QT6 AMEX 205.92

338916 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-MENSHAVCREAM/12CANS/CASE/QT24 AMEX 40.56

338916 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-WOMENSHAVECREAM/12CANS/CASE/Q AMEX 71.52

338916 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-AFTERSHAVE/4GL/CASE/QT4 AMEX 107.52

338916 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-QTIPS/750CT/PKG/QT24 AMEX 105.12

338916 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-SWIMBAGS/750RL/QT6 AMEX 227.28

338916 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWCmNESS PS-HAIRSPRAY/80Z/BOTTLE/QT24 AMEX 71.76
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338916 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-DEODORANT/80Z/BOTTLE/QT24 AMEX 88.32

338916 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-KLEENEX/52BOX/CASE/QT2 AMEX 181.58

338916 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-MOUTHWASH/CUPS/500CT/CASE/QT2 AMEX 169.76

338916 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-CONDmONER/QT2O AMEX 122.38

3387629 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-MOUTHWASH/CUP/HOLDER QT6 AMEX 131.88

3387629 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-SWIMSUIT BAGS AMEX 41.76

3388250 02-20-7500-5010 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES RECREATION MAINTENANCE VALET BGS TC/WRC LCKRMS (2) @ $37.88 AMEX 75.76

$2,327.52

FUNTOPIA

110217 02-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE RECREATION ASSETS FUNTOPIA FT 3/26 DEPOSIT AMEX 100.00

G.W. BERKHMEIMER CO INC

104157 12-97-3000-5000 WRC RTU-6 RPLC CAPITAL PARKS- WRC- RTU-6 REPLACEMENT (1) INVOICE 8,600.00

GARIBALDS HOFFMAN ESTATES

105588 02-60-5500-5010 CHILD CARE PROGRAM MEALS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD (550) OCT LUNCH PLATES @ $1.65 EACH AMEX 820.05

GARY KANTOR

91710558 02-50-5000-5140 MAGIC CLASS CONTRACTUAL RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING MAGIC CLASS 247425 B (7 STUDENTS) CHECK 98.00

GAS DEPOT OIL COMPANY

50065 01-20-8500-5000 FUEL GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- DIESEL ANTIGEL ADDmVE (5) INVOICE 169.70

50516 01-20-8500-5000 FUEL GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- GASOLINE- SHOP (550) INVOICE 1,151.06

50531 01-20-8500-5000 FUEL GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- GAS FOR VEHICLES (625) INVOICE 1,535.29

$2,856.05

GEAR FOR SPORT

41424851 14-40-4500-5150 PRO SHOP - CLOTHING (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS BRIDGES UA HOODIE (12) AMEX 399.00

41424851 14-40-4500-5150 PRO SHOP - CLOTHING (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SHIPPING AMEX 19.08

41418531 14-40-4500-5150 PRO SHOP - CLOTHING (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS UA STORM PULLOVERS AMEX 653.60

41418531 14-40-4500-5150 PRO SHOP - CLOTHING (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SHIPPING AMEX 32.11

$1,103.79

GENERAL BINDING CORPORATION

2686246 02-60-5100-5010 EXPLORERS CAMP (WILLOHAWK) RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD STAR/CAMP LAMINATE (20% OF 6 ROLLS) INVOICE 41.20

2686246 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD PRESCHOOL LAMINATE(20% OF 6 ROLLS) INVOICE 41.20

2686246 02-60-5500-5000 CHILD CARE PROGRAM EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD ELC LAMINATE(lO% OF 6 ROLLS) INVOICE 20.60

2686246 02-10-8100-5000 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RECREATION ADMINSTRATION C&M LAMINATE (25% OF 6 ROLLS) INVOICE 51.50
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2686246 11-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PSSWC LAMINATE (25% OF 6 ROLLS) INVOICE 51.50

2686246 02-10-8100-5000 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RECREATION ADMINSTRATION SHIPPING INVOICE 33.70

$239.70

GODADDY

37768720 02-15-7300-5050 INFORMATION SERVICES SUPPORT RECREATION C&M WILDCARD SSL CERT RECTRAC ARCH EXC AMEX 291.99

37768720 02-15-7300-5050 INFORMATION SERVICES SUPPORT RECREATION C&M DOMAIN TRANSFER PSSWC 1YR AMEX 7.99

37768720 02-15-7300-5050 INFORMATION SERVICES SUPPORT RECREATION C&M DOMAIN TRANSFER BPC 1YR AMEX 7.99

37768720 02-15-7300-5050 INFORMATION SERVICES SUPPORT RECREATION C&M DOMAIN TRANSFER HEPARKS.ORG 1 YR AMEX 19.99

37768720 02-15-7300-5050 INFORMATION SERVICES SUPPORT RECREATION C&M TRANSFER FEE AMEX 0.54

$328.50

GOLF CORE

268407 14-40-7800-5010 PRINTING & PUBLICATION BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SCORECARDS 5K AM EX 595.00

268407 14-40-7800-5010 PRINTING & PUBLICATION BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SHIPPING AMEX 45.42

$640.42

GORDON FOOD SERVICE STORE

10801 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BLACK OLIVES 1 CAN AMEX 8.29

845402 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE GRANOLA 1 PKG AMEX 8.49

845402 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE APPLE GALA 1 PKG AMEX 3.99

845402 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE RED APPLE 1 PKG AMEX 3.99

845402 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BANANAS 1 PKG AMEX 1.29

845402 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE GREEK YOGURT 1 CS AMEX 9.99

845402 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE HAM 1 CS AMEX 18.53

845402 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE TURKEY BACON 2 PKG AMEX 25.98

845402 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE PAPRIKA 1 EACH AMEX 10.79

845402 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE MILK 1 GAL AMEX 2.79

845402 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE YOGURT 1 CS AMEX 5.79

830324 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE CHILI BEANS 5 CN AMEX 50.00

830324 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE PEANUT BUTTER 1 EACH AMEX 5.99

8000 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE FRIES 1 CS AMEX 20.49

$176.40

GRAINGER

9609328720 02-96-2400-5030 TC RENOVATION FF&E RECREATION IVES DOOR HINGE RM 107 (1) AMEX 31.17

9599962157 02-85-8200-5000 EQUIP MAlNT & REPAIR RECREATION ICE SCREWDRIVER BIT SET AMEX 6.05

9631768851 02-20-7500-5010 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES RECREATION MAINTENANCE LIGHT BULBS FOR TC FACILITY-24 INVOICE 121.44

9630389559 02-20-7500-5010 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES RECREATION MAINTENANCE LIGHT BULBS TC 36 EACH @ 1.87 INVOICE 67.32

$225.98
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GREAT LAKES SCRIP CENTER LLC

10985205 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD (709) SCRIPT GIFT CARDS - PS FUNDRAIS CHECK 14,748.34

GROOT INDUSTRIES INC

15385830 11-10-7300-5010 DISPOSAL PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS-GROOT SERVICES-NOV AMEX 287.86

15385830 02-10-7300-5010 DISPOSAL SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION WRC-GROOT SERVICES-NOV AMEX 119.73

15385830 14-10-7300-5010 DISPOSAL BPC ADMINSTRATION BPC/GOLF GROOT SERVICES-NOV AMEX 962.66

15385830 02-10-7300-5010 DISPOSAL SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC-GROOT SERVICES-NOV AMEX 593.14

15385830 01-20-7300-5010 DISPOSAL SERVICES GENERAL MAINTENANCE MAINT DEPT-GROOT SERVICES-NOV AMEX 48.39

$2,011.78

GURNEE PARK DISTRICT

303495 01-10-7800-5020 DIRECTOR EXPENSE GENERAL ADMINSTRATION DIRECTORS' LUNCHEON 12/5/2017 DB VISA 40.00

H.T. STRENGER INC

6968-897285 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAlNT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- SERVICE- JET- FIRST 1/2 HR (1) INVOICE 197.00

6968-897285 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAlNT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- SERVICE- JET- 1/4 HR (7) INVOICE 462.00

6968-897285 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAlNT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- JET ROD MATERIALS (1) INVOICE 75.00

$734.00

HEPD FOUNDATION

91710332 01-02-0220-2200 FOUNDATION PRGM DEPOSIT GENERAL LIABILmES REGISTRATION (6 EA) CHECK 180.00

91710332 01-02-0220-2200 FOUNDATION PRGM DEPOSIT GENERAL LIABILmES REVERSE RAFFLE TIX (25 EA) CHECK 500.00

91710524 01-02-0220-2210 FOUNDATION DONATION GENERAL LIABILmES DONATION FROM SUE TRIPHAHN CHECK 50.00

91710524 01-02-0220-2210 FOUNDATION DONATION GENERAL LIABILmES DONATION FROM GEORGEANNA MEHR CHECK 100.00

91710524 01-02-0220-2210 FOUNDATION DONATION GENERAL LIABILmES DONATION FROM DEAN BOSTROM CHECK 100.00

$930.00

Hetal Patel

11/21/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL LIABIlITIES Credit Bal Refund CHECK 250.00

HIGHLAND BAKING CO.
0001531478 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE FRENCH BREAD 20 PC INVOICE 41.20

0001548627 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BUTTERY BUN 3 PKG INVOICE 10.02

0001548627 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE PITA BREAD 3 PKG INVOICE 11.16

$62.38

HOBBY LOBBY INC

10460000 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD (2) PACKS OF FEATHERS AMEX 2.40

10460000 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD CRAFT SUPPLIES AMEX 13.79
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115172 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD CREDIT FOR CRAFT SUPPLIES AMEX (13.79)
--

$2.40

HOCKEY TIME PRODUCTION

0579 02-02-0700-2817 NWHL/MIDGET BLK 17-SULLIVAN RECREATION LIABILITIES NWHL MIDGET BLK SO BEND/ST LOUIS T CHECK 1,645.00

0579 02-02-0700-2815 NWHL/WOLVERINE SQT 17-BOZELKA RECREATION LIABILmES NWHL WOLVERINE SQT IRISH CUP TOUR CHECK 1,225.00

$2,870.00

HOFFMAN ESTATES ACE HARDWARE

3009735 14-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR BPC ADMINSTRATION AM BATTERIES FOR AUTO SINK (2) AMEX 15.98

HOFFMAN ESTATES CHAMBER

82469 01-10-7600-5000 PROFESSIONAL DUES/SUBSCRIPTION GENERAL ADMINSTRATION CHAMBER MEMBERSHIP BPC INV 4/15/17 CHECK 385.00

HOOTSUITE MEDIA

1032336970 02-15-7600-5000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS RECREATION C&M ANNUAL HOOTSUITE SOCIAL MEDIA SCHE AMEX 107.88

Hortensia Geiger

12/6/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL LIABILITIES Credit Balance Refund CHECK 40.00

HUDSON ENERGY

1711006787

1711006787

14-10-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY

14-20-8000-5000 ELECTRICITY

BPC

BPC

ADMINSTRATION

MAINTENANCE

BPC ELECTRIC-NOV

GLF MNT ELECTRIC-NOV

CHECK

CHECK

2,796.34

932.11

$3,728.45

IL DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

111617 01-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE GENERAL ASSETS PEST CONTROL APPLICATOR-BESSETTE CHECK 40.00

IL LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

048-744 14-10-7600-5020 BUSINESS LICENSES

048-744 14-10-7600-5020 BUSINESS LICENSES

91710554 14-10-7600-5020 BUSINESS LICENSES

BPC

BPC

BPC

ADMINSTRATION

ADMINSTRATION

ADMINSTRATION

STATE OFF-PREMISE LIQUOR LICENSE

STATE ON-PREMISE LIQUOR LICENSE

STATE LIQUOR LICENSE REFILE FEE

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

600.00

600.00

50.00

$1,250.00

IL TOLLWAY AUTO

20125062721

20125062721

01-10-7800-5000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE

02-55-5000-5020 SENIOR TRIP EXPENSE

GENERAL

RECREATION

ADMINSTRATION

SENIOR

REPLENISH I-PASS

I-PASS REFILL

AMEX

AMEX

25.00

50.00

$75.00

ILLCO INC

3464348-1 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- 12X40 GASKET SHEET- HEATING (1) AMEX 6.22
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3464348-1 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- ANTI SEIZE LUBE- HEATING (1) AMEX 18.50

3464348-1 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- ANTI SEIZE OIL- HEATING (1) AMEX 14.15

3464348-1 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION SHIPPING AMEX 3.89

$42.76

ILLINOIS ASSOC. PARK DISTRICTS

200007830 01-10-7200-5000 PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION GENERAL ADMINSTRATION IAPD'S LEGAL SYMPOSIUM DBOSTROM VISA 201.00

ILLINOIS AUDUBON SOCIETY

2018 01-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE GENERAL ASSETS PARKS-2018 MEMBER RENEWAL-AUDUBO CHECK 110.00

ILLINOIS DEPT. OF REVENUE

1582508992 02-02-0200-2010 REC SALES TAX PAYABLE RECREATION lIABILITIES OCT17 REC DEPT SALES TAX CHECK 0.80

1582508992 11-02-0200-2010 PSSWC SALES TAX PAYABLE PSSWC LIABILmES OCT17 PSSWC SALES TAX CHECK 55.90

1582508992 14-02-0200-2010 SALES TAX PAYABLE BPC LIABILmES OCT17 BPC SALES TAX CHECK 9,251.75

1582508992 14-10-9000-4000 MISCELLANEOUS BPC ADMINSTRATION OCT17 SALES TAX DISCOUNT CHECK (163.45)

$9,145.00

ILLINOIS STATE POLICE

PK0108961-1017 01-10-6300-5010 LOSS PREVENTION EXAMS GENERAL ADMINSTRATION IL STATE POLICE - BACKGROUND CHECKS CHECK 80.00

ILSTMA

ILS2018 01-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE GENERAL ASSETS SPORTS TURF MEMBERSHIP -BESSETTE CHECK 45.00

INNOVATIVE AQUATIC DESIGN LLC

Al7269-1 12-10-7300-5000 CAPITAL PLANNING SERVICES CAPITAL ADMINSTRATION PARKS- FIELD SURVEY PHASE- FILTERS (1 INVOICE 400.00

Al7269-1 12-10-7300-5000 CAPITAL PLANNING SERVICES CAPITAL ADMINSTRATION PARKS-CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS-FILT INVOICE 1,600.00

$2,000.00

INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY

46017214837 01-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE GENERAL ASSETS ISA MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL-BESSETTE CHECK 225.00

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC

278570 01-20-8000-5010 NATURAL GAS GENERAL MAINTENANCE MAINT GARAGE NATURAL GAS-OCT CHECK 90.14

278570 02-10-8000-5010 NATURAL GAS RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC NATURAL GAS-OCT CHECK 3,604.41

278570 02-10-8000-5010 NATURAL GAS RECREATION ADMINSTRATION WRC NATURAL GAS-OCT CHECK 144.83

278570 11-10-8000-5010 NATURAL GAS PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS NATURAL GAS-OCT CHECK 1,578.13

278570 14-20-8000-5010 NATURAL GAS BPC MAINTENANCE GOLF MAlNT NATURAL GAS-OCT CHECK 79.73

278570 14-10-8000-5010 NATURAL GAS BPC ADMINSTRATION BPC NATURAL GAS-DCT CHECK 374.48
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$5,871.72

IPRA

2018 11-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE PSSWC ASSETS 2018 IPRA MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL/BURN AMEX 254.00

2018-2069 02-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE RECREATION ASSETS 2- NEW IPRA MEMBERSHIPS-SWAN/SCHW AMEX 580.00

2018-2069 02-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE RECREATION ASSETS 2-2018 IPRA MEMBER RENEWAL-PALMER/ AMEX 508.00

2018-*2069 02-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE RECREATION ASSETS 2-2018 IPRA MEMBERS RENEWAL-HOUST AMEX 254.00

111317 01-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE GENERAL ASSETS IPRA MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL -LENINGER AMEX 254.00

201710166 01-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE GENERAL ASSETS IPRA 2018 MEMBER DUES CT/LC AMEX 508.00

31099537324 11-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE PSSWC ASSETS 2018 IPRA MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL/BASIL AMEX 508.00

8015844 02-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE RECREATION ASSETS IPRA 2018 MEMBER RENEWAL DA AMEX 254.00

992590 01-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE GENERAL ASSETS 2018 IPRA MAMBERSHIP-BOSTROM AMEX 254.00

96913 02-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE RECREATION ASSETS 2-2018 IPRA MEMBER RENEWAL-DODSON AMEX 254.00

96277 02-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE RECREATION ASSETS IRPA MEMBERSHIP-OBRIEN AM EX 290.00

94517 02-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE RECREATION ASSETS 2018 IPRA MEMBERSHIP DUES RENEWAL AMEX 254.00

194244 02-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE RECREATION ASSETS IPRA MEMBERSHIP-MANISCO AMEX 254.00

94317 02-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE RECREATION ASSETS 2-2018 IPRA MEMBER RENEWAL-FONG AMEX 254.00

$4,680.00

Ivette Leonardo

12/6/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL UABILmES Actv 245312-A Class Refund CHECK 83.00

JAJAIDA ALFARO

113017

113017

113017

113017

11-30-4200-5100 MASSAGE THERAPY

11-30-4200-5100 MASSAGE THERAPY

11-30-4200-5100 MASSAGE THERAPY

11-02-0200-2300 MASSAGE ADD-ONmp PAYABLE

PSSWC

PSSWC

PSSWC

PSSWC

PSSWC FITNESS

PSSWC FITNESS

PSSWC FITNESS

LIABILmES

PS 90 MIN MASSAGE

PS 60 MIN MASSAGE (Q2)

PS 30 MIN MASSAGE

PS MASSAGE TIP JALFARO

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

66.15

88.20

28.35

10.00

$192.70

JBR, INC. d/b/a

91710527 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING SLEIGH RIDE WINTERFEST (1) 4HRS CHECK 650.00

JEORGE G. HOLMES
090517

JIM CZARNIAK

B113017

Bl13017

02-55-5000-5000 SENIOR PROGRAM EXPENSE

11-50-5200-5100 CONT SPORTS SPECIFIC EXP

11-50-5200-5100 CONT SPORTS SPECIFIC EXP

RECREATION

PSSWC

PSSWC

SENIOR

GENERAL PROGRAMMING

GENERAL PROGRAMMING

50+ HOLIDAY DINNER PARTY ENTERTAIN CHECK

PS-NOV BRAVO PROG 240409-H (10 @ $3 CHECK

PS-NOV BRAVO PROG 240409-J (20 @ $35 CHECK

300.00

105.00

231.00

$336.00
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JORSON & CARLSON INC

0523062 02-85-8200-5000 EQUIP MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ICE SHARPEN 1 ZAMBONI BLADE 11/17/2017 INVOICE 31.57

0523062 02-85-8200-5000 EQUIP MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ICE FREIGHT INVOICE 5.75

0524386 02-85-8200-5000 EQUIP MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ICE SHARPEN 1 ZAMBONI BLADE 12/01/2017 INVOICE 31.57

0524386 02-85-8200-5000 EQUIP MAlNT & REPAIR RECREATION ICE FREIGHT INVOICE 5.75

$74.64

JOSEPHS CLEANERS

831599 14-45-7400-5100 UNEN RENTAL BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE TABLE SKIRTS, 2 EACH AMEX 58.75

Karen Schultz

12/6/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL UABILmES Credit Balance Refund CHECK 54.00

Karl Schwarz

12/6/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL UABIUTIES Pass TCFRS Type: Pass Refund CHECK 19.00

KC FITNESS SERVICES, INC.

60362 02-34-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER REPLACED POP PIN ON LEG PRESS -1 INVOICE 39.85

KIDS FIRST SPORTS SAFETY, INC.

249076-B 11-50-6000-5100 CONTRACTUAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PSSWC GENERAL PROGRAMMING PS: 249076-B HOOPS (23@$54) CHECK 869.40

249075-A 11-50-6000-5100 CONTRACTUAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PSSWC GENERAL PROGRAMMING PS: 249075-A SOCCER (5@$54) CHECK 189.00

249075-A 11-50-6000-5100 CONTRACTUAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PSSWC GENERAL PROGRAMMING PS: 249075-B SOCCER (6@$54) CHECK 226.80

120117 11-50-6000-5100 CONTRACTUAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PSSWC GENERAL PROGRAMMING PS: 249075-D SOCCER (7@$54) CHECK 264.60

120117 11-50-6000-5100 CONTRACTUAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PSSWC GENERAL PROGRAMMING PS: 249076-C HOOPS (4@$54) CHECK 151.20

120117 11-50-6000-5100 CONTRACTUAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PSSWC GENERAL PROGRAMMING PS: 249076-D HOOPS (21@$54) CHECK 793.80

$2,494.80

KWK STUDY CORP

437491 02-50-5000-5100 CONTRACUTAL GENERAL PRGM EXP RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING ROBOTICS CLASS (2) 245055 A CHECK 78.00

KYUE E. FISCHBACH

245050-G 02-50-6200-5100 ARCHERY RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING ARCHERY (10) 245050 G CHECK 440.00

245050-G 02-50-6200-5100 ARCHERY RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING ARCHERY (7) 245050 H CHECK 308.00

245050-G 02-50-6200-5100 ARCHERY RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING ARCHERY (7) 245050 I CHECK 308.00

$1,056.00

LAND OF UNCOLN

120517 01-20-7300-5010 DISPOSAL SERVICES GENERAL MAINTENANCE LANDSCAPE WASTE (3) INVOICE 1,725.00
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LEIBOLD IRRIGATION INC

0007367 14-20-8200-5100 IRRIGATION SYSTEM MAINT/REPAIR BPC MAINTENANCE RENTAL OF COMPRESSOR INVOICE 1,100.00

LODGE MATE

357951C 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS CREDIT FOR SHOWER CURTAINS AMEX (223.80)

MAIN EVENT ENTERTAINMENT

9002 02-60-5400-5020 STAR FIELD TRIPS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD MAIN EVENT FT 11/22 (80 PARTICIPANTS) AMEX 864.90

9002 02-60-5400-5020 STAR FIELD TRIPS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD MAIN EVENT FT PO 20179093 AMEX (558.00)

$306.90

MARIANOS

503538 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE CRANBERRY SAUCE 1 EACH AMEX 2.10

503538 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE YOGURT 1 EACH AMEX 3.99

503538 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE RASPBERRY 1 PKG AMEX 3.99

503538 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BLUEBERRIES 1 PKG AMEX 3.99

552970 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE TOMATO 1 CS AMEX 6.09

552970 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE ORANGE JUICE 1 EACH AMEX 3.90

552970 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BLACKBERRIES 1 PKG AMEX 1.99

552970 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE RASPBERRIES 1 PKG AMEX 2.99

552970 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE EGGS 3 DZ AMEX 4.17

$33.21

MEINEKE MUFFLERS

78853 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- EXHAUST CLAMPS- 518 (2) INVOICE 12.90

78853 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- MUFFLER- 518 (1) INVOICE 54.82

78853 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- LABOR FOR MUFFLER-518 (1) INVOICE 99.50

$167.22

MENARDS/ INC.

74116 01-20-8400-5050 PARK AMENmES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- DEADLOCK HASP- BPC MARQUEE ( INVOICE 6.05

74116 01-20-8400-5050 PARK AMENmES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FLAT HEAD SCREWS- BPC MARQU INVOICE 0.82

74084 02-34-7500-5100 FACILITY SUPPLIES RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER 2 CLOCKS INVOICE 35.98

74084 02-34-7500-5100 FACILITY SUPPLIES RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER 2 CEILING TILES INVOICE 5.96

75047 01-20-8200-5020 PARK STRUCTURE MAINT. & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- CONCRETE- PRINCETON SAND (8) INVOICE 23.76

74899 02-85-7300-5010 REFRIGERATION MAINTENANCE RECREATION ICE PIPE REDUCER 11/25/17 (QT1) INVOICE 5.99

74899 02-85-7300-5010 REFRIGERATION MAINTENANCE RECREATION ICE PIPE PLUG (QT1) INVOICE 2.79

74899 02-85-7300-5010 REFRIGERATION MAINTENANCE RECREATION ICE PIPE CAP (QT1) INVOICE 5.49

75075 02-32-7500-5100 FACILITY SUPPLIES RECREATION TRIPHAHN CENTER TAPCONS SCREWS & COAT HOOKS DANCE INVOICE 5.97



12/13/201709:24 AM INVOICE REGISTER FOR HOFFMAN ESTATES PARK DISTRICT Page: 20/39
User: swhelan

INVOICE DUE DATES 11/15/2017 - 12/12/2017
DB: Hoffman Estates

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
BOTH OPEN AND PAID

VENDOR NAME
INVOICE NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION FUND DEPARTMENT INVOICE DESCRIPTION PAY TYPE AMOUNT

75075 02-32-7500-5100 FACILITY SUPPLIES RECREATION TRIPHAHN CENTER TIE WRAPS & DOOR STOPS TC ELC ROOM INVOICE 3.29
75075 02-32-7500-5100 FACILITY SUPPLIES RECREATION TRIPHAHN CENTER AA BATTERIES TC INVOICE 19.98
75075 02-32-7500-5100 FACILITY SUPPLIES RECREATION TRIPHAHN CENTER DUCT TAPE & CAUTION TAPE INVOICE 10.77
75075 02-32-7500-5100 FACILITY SUPPLIES RECREATION TRIPHAHN CENTER PAINT ROLLERS FOR TC MENS LOCKER RO INVOICE 12.93
75276 01-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- CONTINOUS HINGE- SCOREBOAR INVOICE 63.88
75276 01-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- WASHERHEAD SCREWS- SCOREBO INVOICE 3.97
75276 01-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- CONTINOUS HINGE- SCOREBOAR INVOICE 21.94
75257 01-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS-CREDIT FOR LAmCE INVOICE (49.95)
75250 01-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FLATHEAD SCREWS- LAmCE (2) INVOICE 3.88
75250 01-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 4X8 LAmCE- SCOREBOARD (5) INVOICE 49.95
75250 01-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- lX4 8' BOARDS- SCOREBOARD (30 INVOICE 80.70
75258 01-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 4X8 LAmCE- SCOREBOARD (3) INVOICE 41.91
75258 01-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 2X8 LAmCE- SCOREBOARD (3) INVOICE 23.91
74270 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- HOSE CAP- HEATING (1) INVOICE 1.85
74270 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAlNT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- 3" GALV NIPPLE- HEATING (4) INVOICE 2.68
74270 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- 5" GALV NIPPLE-HEATING (1) INVOICE 0.96
74270 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- 6" GALV NIPPLE- HEATING (1) INVOICE 0.97
74270 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAlNT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- 7/8" GALV NIPPLE- HEATING (4) INVOICE 1.92
74270 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- 4" GALV NIPPLE- HEATING (1) INVOICE 0.88
74270 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- 1/4" GALV TEE- HEATING (4) INVOICE 3.88
74270 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- 1/4" GALV COUPLING- HEATING (1) INVOICE 0.98
74270 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- 1/8" GALV REDUCER- HEATING (1) INVOICE 0.96
74270 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- 2" GALV NIPPLE- HEATING (2) INVOICE 0.98
74194 01-20-8400-5000 PARK GROUNDS SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE CREDIT FOR POTHOLE PATCH INVOICE (71.92)
74150 01-20-8400-5000 PARK GROUNDS SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- POTHOLE PATCH (16) INVOICE 143.84
75777 11-80-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAlNT & REPAIR PSSWC AQUATICS PS- METAL TURRET HOSE NOZZLE- FILTER INVOICE 4.47
75777 01-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PS- ORANGE WIRENUTS- SHOP STOCK (1) INVOICE 13.97
75800 14-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR BPC ADMINSTRATION BPC- QUICK SNAP LINKS- FLAG (2) INVOICE 3.98
75894 01-20-7500-5010 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- BROOMS- SHOP (1) INVOICE 19.99
75894 01-20-7500-5010 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- QUICK CLEAN DISINFECTANT (1) INVOICE 8.97
75894 01-20-7500-5010 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 32 OZ HEAVY DUTY SPRAYER (1) INVOICE 2.95
75894 01-20-7500-5010 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- GALV BOX NAILS (1) INVOICE 3.47
75887 01-20-8400-5050 PARK AMENmES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 2X12XlO AC2 GREENTREAT (1) INVOICE 19.77
75887 01-20-8400-5050 PARK AMENmES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- CEDAR- SlS2E- DUCK BOX (1) INVOICE 27.90
75452 01-20-8400-5050 PARK AMENmES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 15 MINUTE FLARES (10) INVOICE 49.90
75452 01-20-8400-5050 PARK AMENmES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- MEASURING TAPE (2) INVOICE 14.99
75381 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- PAINTERS TAPE (2) INVOICE 15.98
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75381 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 1"X3" PIPE NIPPLE (2) INVOICE 1.58

75381 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 1" PIPE COUPLING (2) INVOICE 2.98

75381 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 1"X2" PIPE NIPPLE (2) INVOICE 1.56

75381 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 2" PAINTBRUSH (3) INVOICE 10.44

75381 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- TEFLON TAPE (1) INVOICE 3.99

75381 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 3/8X6 HEX BOLTS (1) INVOICE 2.89

75381 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- 3/8X8 HEX BOLTS (1) INVOICE 2.89

$680.62

METRA

91710394 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING ADULTS TRAIN TICKETS 245961 A (67) CHECK 352.42

91710394 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING ADULT TRAIN TICKETS 245961 C (64) CHECK 336.64

$689.06

MICHAEL'S

6250 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD (10) 6 PCK FRAME - PS GIFT AMEX 42.30

6250 02-60-5500-5000 CHILD CARE PROGRAM EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD (1) 25 PCK ORNMNT - ELC GIFT AMEX 8.00

6250 02-60-5500-5000 CHILD CARE PROGRAM EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD SHIPPING FEE AMEX 3.14

$53.44

MIDWEST ASSOCIATION OF

05055 14-20-7200-5000 PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION BPC MAINTENANCE CLASS C REGISTRATION (PB) AMEX 40.00

05055 14-20-7200-5000 PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION BPC MAINTENANCE CLASS A/B REGISTRATIONO (WM) AMEX 85.00

$125.00

MIGHTY MITES AWARDS

8633 02-70-5500-5000 FOOTBALL LEAGUES RECREATION ADULT ATHLETICS ADULT FOOTBALL TROPHY-1 AMEX 25.00

MUZAK-NORTH CENTRAL LLC

53554278 11-10-7600-5000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS-NOV FACILITY MUSIC AMEX 134.32

53554278 02-32-7500-5100 FACILITY SUPPLIES RECREATION TRIPHAHN CENTER TC-NOV FACILITY MUSIC AMEX 65.10

$199.42

MYHOCKEY TOURNAMENT
10415 02-02-0700-2810 NWHL/SQT RED 17-PARKHURST RECREATION LIABILITIES NWHL SQT RED PRES CUP TOURNY REM B CHECK 975.00

NADEAU'S ICE SCULPTURES, INC.

23087 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING ICE SCULPTOR DEMONSTRATION 4HRS CHECK 1,595.00

23087 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING DELIVERY AND SET UP (1) CHECK 140.00

$1,735.00

NEOBITS INC
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6424574 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION PROJECTOR ANTI-VIBRATION ISOLATING AMEX

6424574 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION SHIPPING AMEX

NETPULSE INC

108005 11-15-7300-5000 CONTRACTED MARKETING PS5WC C&M PS - SETUP & DESIGN FEE - CLUB APP AMEX

NICOR GAS

35619871017 02-80-8000-5010 NATURAL GAS RECREATION AQUATICS SEA GAS DELIVERY-OCT CHECK

40860131017 02-10-8000-5010 NATURAL GAS RECREATION ADMINSTRATION VOG HOUSE GAS DELIVERY-OCT CHECK

40052391017 02-10-8000-5010 NATURAL GAS RECREATION ADMINSTRATION VOG BARN GAS DELIVERY-OCT CHECK

NORTHWEST TOWN REFRIGERATION

512048141 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- SERVICE-RT HEATING TROUBLESHOO INVOICE

512048141 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- SERVICE- OT HEATING TROUBLE (15. INVOICE

512047671 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- SRVICE- RT- HEAT ISSUE- ICE (2.5HR INVOICE

512046063 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- TECH 1- SERVICE- AHU-W CONDo (8) INVOICE

512046063 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- TECH 2- SERVICE- AHU-W CONDo (8) INVOICE

512046063 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- MATERIALS- AHU-W (1) INVOICE

512046635 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION 3 HOURS TC- DEHUMIDIFICATION REPAIR INVOICE

512046635 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION REPAIR MATERIAL COSTS INVOICE

NUC02

53703691 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE C02 BULK FILL TANK 101 AMEX

53703691 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE SAFTY & ENVIORMENT AMEX

53703691 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE FUEL SURCHARGE AMEX

53703691 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE DELIVERY FEE AMEX

53726693 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE SAFTY & ENVIORMENT AMEX

53726693 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BULK TANK LEASE AMEX

53726693 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE CYLINDER RENTAL (2) AMEX

53726693 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE CYLINDER DRAFf LINE RENTAL (3) AMEX

53726693 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE 20 C02 CYL RENTAL (3) AMEX

o REILLY AUTO PARTS

341-424676 01-20-8500-5000 FUEL GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- WASHER FLUID- SHOP (1) INVOICE

106695-3395434823 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR INVOICE

AMOUNT

328.35

13.80

$342.15

500.00

312.22

84.36

71.23

$467.81

1,624.37

2,958.13

325.00

1,040.00

1,040.00

682.50

390.00

239.72

$8,299.72

31.69

14.45

10.00

7.50

14.66

50.72

29.23

17.58

51.00

$226.83

110.95

(23.66)

$87.29
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OASIS INTERNATIONAL

2000002480 01-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FOUNTAIN CARTRIDGES (4) AMEX 103.92

2000002480 01-20-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- SHIPPING- CARTRIDGES (1) AMEX 13.09

$117.01

OPCON INC

06-FINAL 11-97-1160-5000 PSSWC LOCKERROOM PROJECT PSSWC RENOVATION OF WET AREAS PSSWC CLU INVOICE 4,503.75

ORBIT SKATE CENTER INC

2069 02-60-5400-5020 STAR FIELD TRIPS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD ORIBIT SKATE FT 11/20 (25 PARTICIPANT AMEX 165.08

2069 02-60-5400-5020 STAR FIELD TRIPS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD ORBIT SKATE DEPOSIT PO 20179550 AMEX (25.00)

$140.08

ORIENTAL TRADING CO., INC.

686687282-01 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING HOLIDAY STICKER SCENE (11) AMEX 26.29

686687282-01 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING JUMBO JINGLE BELLS (5) AMEX 25.95

686687282-01 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING SNOWBUDDY PUZZLES (11) AMEX 52.69

686687282-01 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING HOLIDAY SWIRL TOPS (11) AMEX 39.49

686687282-01 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING HOLIDAY COLORING BOOK (2) AMEX 19.18

686687282-01 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING HOLIDAY CRAYONS (2) AMEX 15.98

686687282-01 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING SNOWMAN MmEN CRAFT (30) AMEX 143.70

686687282-01 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING WINTER SCRATCH OFF (15) AMEX 83.85

$407.13

PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS

T4486624 12-10-7300-5100 CAPITAL PLANNING MATERIALS CAPITAL ADMINSTRATION BID NOTICE TENNIS COURTS INVOICE 45.90

PAINTED PENGUIN

111517 02-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE RECREATION ASSETS PAINTED PENGUIN FT 1/16 DEPOSIT AMEX 25.00

PALATINE PARK DISTRICT

20179113 02-75-5400-5000 BOYS BASEBALL EXPENSE RECREATION YOUTH ATHLETICS PATCH UMPS FOR BASEBALL (25 GAMES) CHECK 1,421.00

20179113 02-75-5500-5000 GIRLS SOFTBALL EXPENSE RECREATION YOUTH ATHLETICS PATCH UMPS FOR SOFTBALL (9.5 GAMES) CHECK 427.50

FALL2017 02-75-5400-5100 BOYS BASEBALL CONT UMPIRES RECREATION YOUTH ATHLETICS COLT UMP FEES (8 GAMES) CHECK 315.68

FALL2017 02-75-5400-5000 BOYS BASEBALL EXPENSE RECREATION YOUTH ATHLETICS COLT AWARD FEES (1) CHECK 27.66

FALL2017 02-75-5400-5100 BOYS BASEBALL CONT UMPIRES RECREATION YOUTH ATHLETICS NON PATCHED MUSTANG/BRONCO UMPS ( CHECK 86.00

FALL2017 02-75-5400-5100 BOYS BASEBALL CONT UMPIRES RECREATION YOUTH ATHLETICS PATCHED MUSTANG/BRNOCO UMPS (49 G CHECK 1,543.51

FALL2017 02-75-5400-5000 BOYS BASEBALL EXPENSE RECREATION YOUTH ATHLETICS MUSTANG AWARDS (1) CHECK 91.71

FALL2017 02-75-5400-5000 BOYS BASEBALL EXPENSE RECREATION YOUTH ATHLETICS BRONCO AWARDS (1) CHECK 61.14
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PARAMOUNT THEATRE

328645 02-55-5000-5020 SENIOR TRIP EXPENSE RECREATION SENIOR 50+ ELF MSCL/TRP DPST- 12/13/201730 AMEX

PARK DISTRICT RISK MANAGEMENT

51925 01-10-7200-5000 PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION GENERAL ADMINSTRATION LENINGER - 2017 PDRMA RISK MGMT INS VISA

1117106H 01-10-7100-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE GENERAL ADMINSTRATION NOVEMBER 2017 PDRMA HEALTH INS INV INVOICE

PARKREATION

5798 01-20-8200-5020 PARK STRUCTURE MAlNT. & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FAIR- FLOAT STONE POLE (5) INVOICE

5798 01-20-8200-5020 PARK STRUCTURE MAlNT. & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FAIR- D-STYLE SHACKLE (5) INVOICE

5798 01-20-8200-5020 PARK STRUCTURE MAINT. & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FAIR- MlO BOLTS FOR SHACKLE ( INVOICE

5798 01-20-8200-5020 PARK STRUCTURE MAlNT. & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FAIR- M10 BOLT- SM SHACKLE (5) INVOICE

5798 01-20-8200-5020 PARK STRUCTURE MAINT. & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FAIR- SM SHACKLE (5) INVOICE

5798 01-20-8200-5020 PARK STRUCTURE MAlNT. & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FAIR- BRONZE BUSHING LG (5) INVOICE

5798 01-20-8200-5020 PARK STRUCTURE MAINT. & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FAIR- BRONZE BUSHING SM (5) INVOICE

5798 01-20-8200-5020 PARK STRUCTURE MAINT. & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FAIR- FREIGHT (1) INVOICE

PATRICK CANNONE

201710340 02-02-0700-2811 NWHL/BANTAM RED 17-KOPECK RECREATION LIABILmES NWHL BANTAM RED HOTEL CHECK

201710340 02-02-0700-2811 NWHL/BANTAM RED 17-KOPECK RECREATION LIABILITIES NWHL BANTAM RED HOTEL MEAL CHECK

201710340 02-02-0700-2811 NWHL/BANTAM RED 17-KOPECK RECREATION LIABILmES NWHL BANTAM RED OFFICE SUPPLIES CHECK

201710340 02-02-0700-2811 NWHL/BANTAM RED 17-KOPECK RECREATION LIABILITIES NWHL BANTAM RED EQUIPMENT CHECK

201710340 02-02-0700-2811 NWHL/BANTAM RED 17-KOPECK RECREATION LIABILITIES NWHL BANTAM RED PLYR TOURNY GFTS CHECK

201710340 02-02-0700-2811 NWHL/BANTAM RED 17-KOPECK RECREATION LIABILmES NWHL BANTAM RED ADMIT FEE CHECK

PAYNE SOD FARM INC

17-2892 01-20-8400-5000 PARK GROUNDS SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FIELD SOD (120) INVOICE

17-2892 01-20-8400-5000 PARK GROUNDS SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- SKID DEPOSIT (2) INVOICE

17-2892 01-20-8400-5000 PARK GROUNDS SUPPLIES GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- FREIGHT FOR SOD (1) INVOICE

PCMmGER DIRECT

B05837920101 01-97-0120-5000 HEPD PARKING LOT CAMERAS GENERAL HP 2920 48 PORT POE NETWORK SWITCH INVOICE

B05841200101 01-97-0120-5000 HEPD PARKING LOT CAMERAS GENERAL AXIS P3225 OUTDOOR 1080P SEC CAMER INVOICE

B05841200101 01-97-0120-5000 HEPD PARKING LOT CAMERAS GENERAL AXIS M3046 INDOOR 1080P SEC CAMERA INVOICE

BOl172210102 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION APC SURGEARREST 7 OUTLET POWER STR INVOICE

BOl172210102 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION OUTLET POWER EXTENSION 1FT INVOICE

AMOUNT

$3,974.20

195.00

65.00

66,312.68

$66,377.68

635.00

45.50

10.00

10.00

30.50

10.00

20.50

89.00

$850.50

293.58

34.08

52.01

187.50

130.80

47.00

$744.97

300.00

30.00

75.00

$405.00

2,676.00

1,320.00

686.00

139.86

57.50
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--
$4,879.36

PDRMA

1510765741 02-10-7200-5000 PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PDRMA ARMED INTRUDER TRNG (CP) 11/2 CHECK 30.00

1507207534 01-20-7200-5000 PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- RMI REGISTRATION- S.B. (1) CHECK 65.00

1507205476 01-20-7200-5000 PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- RMI REGISTRATION- A.M. (1) CHECK 65.00

1507055039 02-10-7200-5000 PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PDRMA RISK MGMT INSTITUTE-CPALMER CHECK 65.00

$225.00

PERFECT CLEANING SERVICES CORP

45782 11-20-7300-5040 CONTRACTUAL CUSTODIAL PSSWC MAINTENANCE PS-NOV CONTRCTL CUSTODIAL SERVS INVOICE 9,720.00

PETTY CASH

111617 11-15-7900-5020 MEMBER INCENTIVES PSSWC C&M BUTTON ASSORTMENT FOR NOV RAFFLE CHECK 17.98

111617 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD PRESCHOOL ORNAMENTS CHECK 24.94

111617 02-55-5000-5000 SENIOR PROGRAM EXPENSE RECREATION SENIOR HOLIDAY DINNER PARTY (50+) SUPPLIES CHECK 37.42

111617 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD WENDY STONER - ALLERGEN TRAINING CHECK 22.00

111617 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION DISH SOAP FOR TC KITCHEN CHECK 2.19

111617 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD PRESCHOOL CRAFT SUPPLIES CHECK 11.25

113017 11-20-7500-5020 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES PSSWC MAINTENANCE BLEACH-PSSWC CHECK 11.56

113017 02-55-5000-5000 SENIOR PROGRAM EXPENSE RECREATION SENIOR PUB-QUIZ STAFF DINNER CHECK 11.25

113017 02-55-5000-5000 SENIOR PROGRAM EXPENSE RECREATION SENIOR TEA FOR 50+ CENTER CHECK 12.99

113017 02-15-7900-5000 ADVERTISING RECREATION C&M HALLOWEEN DECORATIONS CHECK 3.00

113017 02-15-7900-5000 ADVERTISING RECREATION C&M HE VILLAGE FAIR - CLEMENTINES CHECK 14.67

$169.25

PITNEY BOWES, INC

1005714215 01-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE GENERAL ASSETS 1 OF 4 METER RENTAL FOR 2018 CHECK 135.00

PIZZO & ASSOCIATES LTD

3497 01-20-8400-5010 FOILAGE GENERAL MAINTENANCE OX EYE DAISY (10) INVOICE 364.00

3497 01-20-8400-5010 FOILAGE GENERAL MAINTENANCE SAND COREOPSIS (10) INVOICE 260.00

3497 01-20-8400-5010 FOILAGE GENERAL MAINTENANCE PURPLE CONEFLOWER (20) INVOICE 624.00

3497 01-20-8400-5010 FOILAGE GENERAL MAINTENANCE SWAMP ROSE MALLOW (10) INVOICE 1,250.00

3497 01-20-8400-5010 FOILAGE GENERAL MAINTENANCE BLACK EYED SUSAN HIRTA (10) INVOICE 234.00

3497 01-20-8400-5010 FOILAGE GENERAL MAINTENANCE SHIPPING (1) INVOICE 100.00

$2,832.00

PORTER PIPE AND SUPPLY
11667477-00 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- COIL RING GASKETS- HEATING (6) INVOICE 12.18
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11667477-00 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- SPOUT POILER- HEATING (1) INVOICE 2.46

11667477-00 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- GREEN MARKING PAINT- HEATING (1) INVOICE 3.78

11667477-00 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- BLm DRILL SET- HEATING (1) INVOICE 109.23

11667477-00 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- YELLOW MARKING PAINT- HEATING ( INVOICE 3.78

$131.43

POWER SYSTEMS

8325121 11-30-7500-5100 FITNESS SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-AIREX MAT(6) INVOICE 372.24

8325121 11-30-7500-5100 FITNESS SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-6' YOGA STRAP(12) INVOICE 85.56

8325121 11-30-7500-5100 FITNESS SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-8LB MED BALL(3) INVOICE 135.12

8325121 11-30-7500-5100 FITNESS SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-l0LB MED BALL(3) INVOICE 153.99

8325121 11-30-7500-5100 FITNESS SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-12LB MED BALL(l) INVOICE 59.83

8325121 11-30-7500-5100 FITNESS SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-15LB MED BALL(l) INVOICE 65.78

8325121 11-30-7500-5100 FITNESS SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-PILATES POZ-A-BALL(lO) INVOICE 130.80

8325121 11-30-7500-5100 FITNESS SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-SHIPPING INVOICE 150.49

$1,153.81

PRECISION PRINT

2764 02-02-0700-2811 NWHL/BANTAM RED 17-KOPECK RECREATION LIABILITIES NWHL BANTAM RED BEANIES (14) CHECK 280.00

2817 02-02-0700-2807 NWHL/PW RED 17-BRAND RECREATION LIABILITIES NWHL PW RED DOOR SIGNS (14) CHECK 140.00

2754 02-02-0700-2813 NWHL/BANTAM GREY 17-Wm RECREATION LIABILmES NWHL BANTAM GREY POLO-17 CHECK 765.00

2754 02-02-0700-2813 NWHL/BANTAM GREY 17-Wm RECREATION LIABILITIES NWHL BANTAM GREY TSHIRT-15 CHECK 225.00

2754 02-02-0700-2813 NWHL/BANTAM GREY 17-Wm RECREATION LIABILmES NWHL BANTAM GREY SHORT-5 CHECK 75.00

2754 02-02-0700-2813 NWHL/BANTAM GREY 17-Wm RECREATION LIABILmES NWHL BANTAM GREY SHORT-l0 CHECK 200.00

$1,685.00

PROSAFETY INC

2/844850 01-20-7100-5020 UNIFORMS GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- SAFETY GLASSES (24) INVOICE 46.80

2/844850 01-20-7100-5020 UNIFORMS GENERAL MAINTENANCE SHIPPING INVOICE 9.76

$56.56

QUALITY PEST CONTROL

22973 02-34-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER WRC PEST CONTROLOCTOBER VISIT INVOICE 50.00

22971 02-32-7500-5100 FACILITY SUPPLIES RECREATION TRIPHAHN CENTER MONTHLY PEST CONTROL AT TC $47 QTY INVOICE 47.00

22972 02-34-4000-5040 VOG RENTAL EXPENSE RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER 4TH QRTR TY PEST CONTROL MAINTENAN INVOICE 50.00

$147.00

R.A. ADAMS ENTERPRISES INC

811583 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- SHACKLE BOLTS- 402 (10) INVOICE 16.00

811583 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- HEX LOCK NUT- 402 (10) INVOICE 5.40

811583 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- SHACKLE LINK- 402 (8) INVOICE 12.96
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811583 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- PLASTIC BUSHING- 402 (6) INVOICE 5.64

811583 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- GREASE CAP- 402 (1) INVOICE 12.46

$52.46

RAINFOREST CAFE

101196 02-60-5400-5020 STAR FIELD TRIPS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD RAINFST FT 11/21 GRATUITY & BANQUET AMEX 38.57

101196 02-60-5400-5020 STAR FIELD TRIPS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD RAINFOREST CAFE FT 11/21 (3 ADULTS) AMEX 29.97

101196 02-60-5400-5020 STAR FIELD TRIPS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD RAINFOREST CAFE FT 11/21 (25 CHILDRE AMEX 238.32

101196 02-60-5400-5020 STAR FIELD TRIPS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD RAINFOREST CAFE DEPOSIT PO 20179077 AMEX (75.00)

30001 02-60-5400-5020 STAR FIELD TRIPS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD RAINFOREST CAFE CREDIT AMEX (38.57)

$193.29

Ratnadeep Soni

11/21/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL LIABIUTIES Credit Bal Refund CHECK 200.00

-
RECORD-A-HITr INC.

171945 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING GIANT SNOWGOLBE INFLTBLE PLAY PIECE CHECK 1r100.00

171945 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING SNOWMAN SNOW MAKER (1) CHECK 200.00

$1,300.00

REINDERS INC

1713020-00 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- SPRAY NOZZLE-SPRAYER (1) AMEX 32.01

1713020-00 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PA~KS- SHIPPING- SPRAYER (1) AMEX 11.68

1714941-00 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE CREIDT FOR TINES AMEX (508.80)

$(465.11)

RETENTION MANAGEMENT

7079768 02-34-7900-5020 WRC MEMBER INCENTIVES RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER NOV. RETENTION MANAGEMENT WRC AMEX 98.00

7079768 02-32-7900-5020 TCIA MEMBER INCENTIVES RECREATION TRIPHAHN CENTER NOV RETENTION MANAGEMENT TC AMEX 98.00

7079768 11-15-7300-5000 CONTRACTED MARKETING PSSWC C&M PS-NOV 2017 RETENTION MGMT AMEX 200.00

$396.00

Rita Walaszek

12/6/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL UABIUTIES Actv 245317-A Class Refund CHECK 23.00

RITE BITE FUNDRAISING

117110171 02-02-0700-2814 NWHL/COYOTE BLK 17-CENTERS

117110171 02-02-0700-2814 NWHL/COYOTE BLK 17-cENTERS

RECREATION

RECREATION

LIABILmES

UABILmES

COYOTE BLK BUTTERBRAIDS (138)

COYOTE BLK COOKIE DOUGH (68)

CHECK

CHECK

1,159.20

652.80

$1,812.00

ROCK N KIDS INC

HEPS1117 02-60-5500-5000 CHILD CARE PROGRAM EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD (4) NOV ELC KID ROCK CLASS @ $80 EAC CHECK 320.00
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Roongtip Marompon

12/6/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL LIABILITIES Actv 249301-C Class Refund CHECK 105.00

S&S WORLDWIDE

41718083 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD PLAYGROUND BALL AMEX 3.89

41718083 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD ASST STYROFOAM BALLS AMEX 23.82

00060 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD 6" PLAYGROUND BALL AMEX 3.74

00060 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD 2 LB MODEL MAGIC AMEX 22.99

$54.44

SAMS CLUB DIRECT COMMERCIAL

001276 02-60-5400-5000 STAR DISTRICT 15 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD NOV AND DEC SITE SNACKS (1 SITE) CHECK 326.00

001398 02-60-5400-5010 STAR DISTRICT 54 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD NOV AND DEC SITE SNACKS (5 SITES) CHECK 448.01

001217 02-60-5400-5010 STAR DISTRICT 54 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD NOV AND DEC SITE SNACKS (5 SITES) CHECK 267.08

001144 02-60-5400-5010 STAR DISTRICT 54 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD NOV AND DEC SITE SNACKS (5 SITES) CHECK 193.74

001283 02-60-5400-5010 STAR DISTRICT 54 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD NOV AND DEC SITE SNACKS (5 SITES) CHECK 333.38

001190 02-60-5400-5010 STAR DISTRICT 54 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD NOV AND DEC SITE SNACKS (5 SITES) CHECK 240.46

001550 02-60-5400-5010 STAR DISTRICT 54 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD NOV AND DEC SITE SNACKS (5 SITES) CHECK 599.81

001079 02-60-5500-5010 CHILD CARE PROGRAM MEALS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD CHEX MIX (2 CASES) INVOICE 11.96

001079 02-60-5500-5010 CHILD CARE PROGRAM MEALS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD PITA CHIPS (2 BAGS) INVOICE 11.36

001079 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD FOAM CUPS (1 CASE) INVOICE 16.48

001079 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD SHIPPING TAPE (1 CASE) INVOICE 19.88

001079 02-60-5500-5010 CHILD CARE PROGRAM MEALS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD MILK (6 GALLONS) INVOICE 11.64

001079 02-60-5500-5010 CHILD CARE PROGRAM MEALS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD VEGGIE STRAWS (2 CASES) INVOICE 11.96

001079 02-60-5500-5010 CHILD CARE PROGRAM MEALS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD DANIMALS (1 CASE) INVOICE 9.98

001079 02-60-5500-5010 CHILD CARE PROGRAM MEALS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD CREAM CHEESE (1 CASE) INVOICE 7.98

001079 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD 3 OZ DIXIE CUPS (1 CASE) INVOICE 6.98

865408148 02-55-5000-5000 SENIOR PROGRAM EXPENSE RECREATION SENIOR NON DAIRY CREAMER (lLG CONTAINER) INVOICE 9.97

009408148 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION DAWN (1 EA) INVOICE 8.78

009408148 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION NAPKIN (1 PACKAGE) INVOICE 14.24

009408148 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRAll0N COFFEE STIRRERS (1 BOX) INVOICE 5.00

009408148 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION PAPER PLATES INVOICE 6.70

571908148 02-32-7500-5100 FACILITY' SUPPLIES RECREATION TRIPHAHN CENTER 1 32" VIZIO TELEVISION MAIN DESK LOBB INVOICE 189.88

571908148 02-34-7500-5100 FACILITY' SUPPLIES RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER 2 - CLOCKS INVOICE 22.18

571908148 02-34-7500-5100 FACILITY' SUPPLIES RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER 1 - AA BATTERIES (48 PACK) INVOICE 20.00

571908148 02-34-7500-5100 FACILITY' SUPPLIES RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER 1 - 9V BATTERIES (12 PACK) INVOICE 27.00

$2,820.45
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Sarah Tharby

11/15/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL LIABILITIES Credit Bal Refund CHECK 105.00

SCHAUMBURG FORD

333143 01-20-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS- KEY WITH CHIP- 475 (1) INVOICE 175.00

SCHAUMBURG PARK DISTRICT

1013972 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD PS FT RM 102 11/16 20 @ $5 EACH AMEX 75.00

91710555 02-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE RECREATION ASSETS SCHUAMBURG WATER WORKS FT 2/16 DE AMEX 50.00

$125.00

SCHOOL DISTRICT 54

OM28104-28121 02-60-5400-5010 STAR DISTRICT 54 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD OCTOBER SCHOOL RENTAL FEES (6 sms INVOICE 4,352.70

SERVICE SANITATION INC

50-333794-113017 02-10-7400-5020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PORT 0 LET AT ARMSTRONG PK-NOV INVOICE 13.50

50-333794-113017 02-10-7400-5020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PORT 0 LET AT BIRCH PARK-NOV INVOICE 13.50

50-333794-113017 02-10-7400-5020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PORT 0 LET AT BLACK BEAR PK-NOV INVOICE 13.50

50-333794-113017 02-10-7400-5020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PORT 0 LET AT COTTONWOOD PK-NOV INVOICE 13.50

50-333794-113017 02-10-7400-5020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PORT 0 LET AT EISENHOWER PK-NOV INVOICE 13.50

50-333794-113017 02-10-7400-5020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PORT 0 LET AT HUNTINGTON PK-NOV INVOICE 13.50

50-333794-113017 02-10-7400-5020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PORT 0 LET AT PEBBLE PK-NOV INVOICE 13.50

50-333794-113017 02-10-7400-5020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PORT 0 LET AT PINE PK-NOV INVOICE 13.50

50-333794-113017 02-10-7400-5020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RECREATION ADMIN5TRATION PORT 0 LET AT SOUTH RIDG PK-NOV INVOICE 13.50

50-333794-113017 02-10-7400-5020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PORT 0 LET AT VICTORIA PK-NOV INVOICE 13.50

50-333794-113017 02-10-7400-5020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PORT 0 LET AT FREEDOM RUN - DEC INVOICE 126.00

50-333794-113017 02-10-7400-5020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PORT 0 LET AT CANTERBURY - NOV INVOICE 69.65

50-333794-113017 02-10-7400-5020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL RECREATION ADMINSTRATION PORT 0 LET AT CANNON CROSSING - NOV INVOICE 75.00

$405.65

SHEILA NIRVA

0578 02-02-0700-2817 NWHl/MIDGET BLK 17-SULLIVAN RECREATION LIABILITIES NWHL MIDGET BLK TOUNRY DEP CHECK 250.00

SIKICH LLP

307040 01-10-6500-5000 AUDIT SERVICE GENERAL ADMINSTRATION 2016 YE AUDIT SERVICES CHECK 680.00

SNAP CHAT

20179057 02-15-7900-5000 ADVERTISING RECREATION C&M HALLOWEEN EVENT GEOFILTERS SNAPCH AMEX 10.07
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SOUTH SIDE CONTROL SUPPLY CO.

5100429759.001 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAlNT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- BEARING A5SEMBLY- COILS (1) INVOICE 504.69

5100429759.001 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- RUBBER INSERT- BEARINGS (1) INVOICE 8.70

5100429759.001 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- AIR EUMINATOR- COILS (5) INVOICE 75.80

$589.19

SOUTHWEST AIRUNES

S3KE4L 14-01-0600-1000 PREPAID EXPENSE BPC ASSETS 2018 PGA CONVENTION AIR BB AMEX 217.97

S3KE4L 14-01-0600-1000 PREPAID EXPENSE BPC ASSETS 2018 PGA CONVENTION AIR DK AMEX 217.97

$435.94

SPECIALTY FLOORS INC

1716 02-34-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER 1 MAIN GYM FLOOR RESURFACE INVOICE 1,490.00

1716 02-34-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER 1 DANCE ROOM FLOOR RESURFACE INVOICE 300.00

1716 02-34-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINTENANCE & REPAIR RECREATION WILLOW REC CENTER RACQUETBALL COURT FLOOR RESURFACE INVOICE 900.00

$2,690.00

SPORTS TURF MANAGERS

2018 01-01-0600-1000 PRE-PAID EXPENSE GENERAL ASSETS SPORTSTURF MEMBER RENEWAL-BESSETT CHECK 175.00

STUEVER & SONS INC

0208543 14-45-7300-5000 CONTRACTED SERVICES BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE NOV BEER UNE CLEANING (2) INVOICE 83.00

SUPERIOR KNIFE INC

316839 14-45-7300-5000 CONTRACTED SERVICES BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BI WEEKLY KNIFE SHARPENING - NOV INVOICE 30.00

311774 14-45-7300-5000 CONTRACTED SERVICES BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BI WEEKLY KNIFE SHARPENING - OCT INVOICE 30.00

32213 14-45-7300-5000 CONTRACTED SERVICES BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BI WEEKLY KNIFE SHARPENING - NOV INVOICE 30.00

$90.00

Suresh Devarajan

11/30/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL UABILmES Credit Balance Refund CHECK 82.50

SYSCO FOOD SRVS-CHICAGO INC
124836267 14-45-7500-5140 SERVING TRAYS/DISHES BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE GLASS CRUET OIL AND VINEGAR KIT 1 CS INVOICE 43.59

124836267 14-45-7500-5140 SERVING TRAYS/DISHES BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE DEUVERY CHARGE INVOICE 9.75

124844493 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE POTATO CHIPS 1 CS INVOICE 37.19

124844493 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE OIL BLEND 1 CS INVOICE 79.24

124844493 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE KALAMATA OUVES 1 GL INVOICE 21.40

124844493 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE SUGAR PKG 1 CS INVOICE 15.98

124844493 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE SPLENDA 1 CS INVOICE 37.80
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189552 02-85-8000-5040 PROPANE RECREATION ICE 6 PROPANE TANK REFILLS 11/15/2017 INVOICE 126.00

189552 02-85-8000-5040 PROPANE RECREATION ICE DELIVERY INVOICE 10.00

189603 02-85-8000-5040 PROPANE RECREATION ICE 6 PROPANE TANK REFILLS 11/21/2017 INVOICE 126.00

189603 02-85-8000-5040 PROPANE RECREATION ICE DELIVERY INVOICE 10.00

189720 02-85-8000-5040 PROPANE RECREATION ICE 6 PROPANE TANK REFILLS 12/06/17 INVOICE 126.00

189720 02-85-8000-5040 PROPANE RECREATION ICE DELIVERY INVOICE 10.00

189664 02-85-8000-5040 PROPANE RECREATION ICE 6 PROPANE TANK REFILLS 11/29/17 INVOICE 126.00

189664 02-85-8000-5040 PROPANE RECREATION ICE DELIVERY INVOICE 10.00

$544.00

THE KNOT INC

91710298 14-45-7900-5000 ADVERTISING BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE KNOT WEB AD, 1 EACH AMEX 714.98

00467998 14-45-7900-5000 ADVERTISING BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE THE KNOT AD, 1 EACH AMEX 1,351.41

$2,066.39

TOUR EDGE

01175087 14-40-4500-5120 PRO SHOP - GOLF CLUBS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS HOT LAUNCH HYBRID SO (1) AMEX 67.00

01175087 14-40-4500-5120 PRO SHOP - GOLF CLUBS (COGS) BPC GOLF OPERATIONS SHIPPING AMEX 7.50

$74.50

TOWN & COUNTRY DISTRIBUTORS

991896 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE SAM ADAMS WINTER LAGER 1/6 BBL 1 EA CHECK 94.00

991896 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE KEG DEPOSIT RETURN 1 EACH CHECK (30.00)

991896 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE ISC CHECK 3.75

991896 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE LOCAL LIQUOR TAX CHECK 0.47

991828 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE COORS LITE 1/2 BBL 1 EACH CHECK 129.00

991828 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE KEG DEPOSIT RETURN 1 EACH CHECK (30.00)

991828 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE ISC CHECK 3.75

991828 14-45-4700-5000 BEV/LIQUOR COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE LOCAL COOK LIQ TAX CHECK 1.40

$172.37

TRANE US INC

38653779 12-97-2900-5000 WRC GYM RTU-l RPLC CAPITAL PARKS- RTU-l W/ CURB ADAPTOR (1) INVOICE 11,474.92

38640949 12-97-2900-5000 WRC GYM RTU-l RPLC CAPITAL PARKS- RTU-1 W/ CURB ADAPTOR (1) INVOICE 517.95

3419848 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- 115V BLOWER MOTOR- ZAMBONI (1) INVOICE 319.68

3419848 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION Te- 4.25IN FAN WHEEL- ZAMBONI (1) INVOICE 78.21

3419848 02-10-8300-5000 FACILITY MAINT & REPAIR RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC- FREIGHT- MOTOR AND FAN (1) INVOICE 0.01

38666595 12-97-2900-5000 WRC GYM RTU-1 RPLC CAPITAL PARKS- RTU-l W/ CURB ADAPTOR (1) INVOICE 812.13

$13,202.90

TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC
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29565170 14-01-0600-1000 PREPAID EXPENSE BPC ASSETS BPC STORAGE BLDG ALARM SRV-1QTR CHECK 835.60

ULTIMATE TOURNAMENTS

0580 02-02-0700-2815 NWHL/WOLVERINE SQT 17-BOZELKA RECREATION LIABILmES NWHL WOLVERINE DELLS TOURNY CHECK 995.00

V MARCHESE INC

00751100 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE ROMAINE 6 PC INVOICE 20.70

00751100 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BROCCOLI 2 CS INVOICE 47.90

00751100 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE CARROTS 1 CS INVOICE 15.95

00751100 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE CHEDDAR CHEESE 1 EACH INVOICE 16.10

00751100 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE CUCUMBER 1 CS INVOICE 8.95

00751100 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE MIX GREENS 1 CS INVOICE 7.95

00751100 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE MUSHROOMS 3 LB INVOICE 8.85

00751100 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE GREEN ONIONS 1 PKG INVOICE 5.60

00751100 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE POTATOES 2 CS INVOICE 37.90

00751100 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE SOUR CREAM 1 EACH INVOICE 6.95

00750376 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BROCCOLI 1 CS INVOICE 23.95

00750376 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BUTTER 1 CS INVOICE 89.95

00750376 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE CANTALOUPE 1 CS INVOICE 26.95

00750376 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE HALF AND HALF 10 QT INVOICE 12.90

00750376 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE HONEYDEW 1 CS INVOICE 14.95

00750376 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE MIX GREENS 3 CS INVOICE 23.85

00750376 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE RED ONION 1 CS INVOICE 16.95

00750376 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE PINEAPPLE 1 CS INVOICE 14.95

00750376 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE RED POTATO 1 CS INVOICE 28.95

00750376 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE PEELED POTATO 1 CS INVOICE 22.75

00750376 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE ZUCCHINI 1 CS INVOICE 15.95

00750376 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE APPLES 2 DZ INVOICE 32.50

00750376 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE ORANGE JUICE 1 GAL INVOICE 9.00

00743153 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE ICEBERG LETTUCE 3 PKG INVOICE 11.70

00743153 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE CHEDDAR CHEESE 1 LOAF INVOICE 15.40

00743153 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE GREEN OLIVES 1 GL INVOICE 13.95

00743153 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE MIX GREENS INVOICE 7.95

00743153 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE GREEN ONIONS 1 PKG INVOICE 5.60

00743153 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE SOUR CREAM 2 PC INVOICE 13.90

00758061 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE HEAVY CREAM 2 QT INVOICE 6.38

00758061 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE LARGE EGGS 1 CS INVOICE 8.95
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00758061 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE MILK 2 GL INVOICE 6.38

00758061 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE LIQUID SHORTENING OIL 2 CS INVOICE 48.70

00758061 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE YELLOW SQUASH 1 CS INVOICE 19.95

00758061 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE TOMATOES 1 CS INVOICE 33.95

00758061 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE STRAWBERRIES 3 PKG INVOICE 11.85

00758061 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE ZUCCHINI 1 CS INVOICE 15.95

$731.06

VALERIE FABER

11112017 11-30-4200-5100 MASSAGE THERAPY PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS 60 MIN MASSAGE (Q5) CHECK 227.50

11112017 11-02-0200-2300 MASSAGE ADD-ON/TIP PAYABLE PSSWC LIABILmES PS MASSAGE TIP VFABER 11/2-11/11/17 CHECK 55.00

112417 11-30-4200-5100 MASSAGE THERAPY PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS 30 MIN MASS (Q1) CHECK 29.25

112417 11-30-4200-5100 MASSAGE THERAPY PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS 90 MIN MASS (Q1) CHECK 68.25

112417 11-30-4200-5100 MASSAGE THERAPY PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS 75 MIN MASS (Q1) CHECK 55.25

112417 11-30-4200-5100 MASSAGE THERAPY PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS 60 MIN PKG VST (Q2) CHECK 84.50

112417 11-30-4200-5100 MASSAGE THERAPY PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS MASSAGE TIP CHECK 51.00

2900057 11-30-4200-5100 MASSAGE THERAPY PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS 90 MIN MASSAGE (Q2) CHECK 68.25

$639.00

VAN-LANG FOODS

98570 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE BEEF EMPANADA 1 CS INVOICE 124.00

98570 14-45-4600-5000 FOOD COGS BPC FOOD AND BEVERAGE PORK POT STICKER 1 CS INVOICE 118.00

$242.00

VERIZON WIRELESS

9795261124 01-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL ADMINSTRA110N ADMIN CELL PHONES CHECK 176.47

9795261124 01-20-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS DEPT CELL PHONES CHECK 520.34

9795261124 02-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION REC DEPT CELL PHONES CHECK 99.67

9795261124 11-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS CELL PHONES CHECK 40.75

9795261124 01-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL ADMINSTRATION NATIONWIDE DIRECTOR PLAN CHECK 120.29

9795261124 01-20-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL MAINTENANCE NATIONWIDE DIRECTOR PLAN CHECK 40.10

9795261124 02-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION NATIONWIDE DIRECTOR PLAN CHECK 40.10

9795667146 02-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION MACHINE TO MACHINE-OCT CHECK 160.22

10119050 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION INCIPIO DUALPRO IPHONE X CASE 2 VISA 44.98

10119050 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION ZAGG INVISIBLE SHIELD GLASS PROTECT VISA 119.96

10119050 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION TAXES & FEES VISA 16.50

9797040829 01-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL ADMINSTRATION ADMIN TABLET-GIS SERVICE CHECK 20.04

9797040829 01-20-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL MAINTENANCE MAINT TABLETS/SEPT CHECK 27.65

9797040829 02-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC TABLETS/SEPT CHECK 40.40

9797040829 14-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE BPC ADMINSTRATION BC TABLETS/SEPT CHECK 17.31
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9797040828 01-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL ADMINSTRATION ADMIN CELL PHONES CHECK 176.47

9797040828 01-20-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL MAINTENANCE PARKS DEPT CELL PHONES CHECK 520.34

9797040828 02-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION REC DEPT CELL PHONES CHECK 99.67

9797040828 11-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS CELL PHONES CHECK 40.75

9797040828 01-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL ADMINSTRATION NATIONWIDE DIRECTOR PLAN CHECK 107.84

9797040828 01-20-8000-5030 TELEPHONE GENERAL MAINTENANCE NATIONWIDE DIRECTOR PLAN CHECK 35.95

9797040828 02-10-8000-5030 TELEPHONE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION NATIONWIDE DIRECTOR PLAN CHECK 35.95

795273 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION APPLE IPHONE X 64GB GRAY UPGRADE 2 AMEX 1,099.98

795273 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION OTTERBOX DEFENDER SERIES CASE 2 AMEX 74.98

795273 01-10-7500-5050 COMPUTER SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION RETURNED OTTERBOX AMEX (74.98)

$3,601.73

VERMONT SYSTEMS, INC.

57364 01-97-0130-5000 VSI RECTRAC V3 UPGRADE GENERAL V3 UPGRADE PER BUDGET INVOICE 10,763.68

VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES

006000101017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE SYCAMORE PK WATER-OCT CHECK 1,681.08

00596001017 11-10-7300-5020 ALARM PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS FIRE ALARM CHECK 122.50

00596001017 11-10-8000-5020 WATER PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS WATER-OCT CHECK 3,572.04

00531011017 02-10-7300-5020 ALARM SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION SEA FIRE ALARM CHECK 122.50

00531011017 02-80-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION AQUATICS SEA MECH BLDG WATER-OCT CHECK 58.31

825240001017 14-10-8000-5020 WATER BPC ADMINSTRATION GOLF RESTROOM WATER-OCT CHECK 34.53

46093011017 01-20-7300-5020 ALARM GENERAL MAINTENANCE MNT GARAGE FIRE ALARM CHECK 122.50

46093011017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE MNT GARAGE WATER-OCT CHECK 244.55

157100001017 14-10-7300-5020 ALARM BPC ADMINSTRATION BPC FIRE ALARM CHECK 122.50

157100001017 14-10-8000-5020 WATER BPC ADMINSTRATION BPC WATER-OCT CHECK 932.55

28218001017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE EISENHOWER PK WATER-OCT CHECK 1,307.25

32133011017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE HIGHPOINT WATER-OCT CHECK 74.04

68080011017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE PRINCETON PK WATER-OCT CHECK 56.96

65667011017 02-10-7300-5020 ALARM SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION VOG HOUSE FIRE ALARM CHECK 122.50

65667011017 02-10-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION ADMINSTRATION VaG HOUSE WATER-OCT CHECK 58.27

33356001017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE VaG PARK WATER-OCT CHECK 307.35

08818001017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE COTTONWOOD PK WATER-OCT CHECK 18.49

83750001017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE CANTERBURY WATER-OCT CHECK 19.99

005280101017 02-80-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION AQUATICS SEA BATHHOUSE WATER-0CT CHECK 62.93

00530011017 02-80-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION AQUATICS SEA CONCESS WATER-OCT CHECK 14.58

00613011017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE PINE PARK WATER-OCT CHECK 14.58

01600021017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE TROPICANA WATER-OCT CHECK 177.97
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11071011017 02-10-7300-5020 ALARM SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION VOG BARN FIRE ALARM CHECK 122.50
11071011017 02-10-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION ADMINSTRATION VOG BARN WATER-OCT CHECK 121.52
11131001017 02-10-7300-5020 ALARM SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION WRC FIRE ALARM CHECK 122.50
11131001017 02-10-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION ADMINSTRATION WRC WATER-OCT CHECK 310.39
11131001017 02-10-7300-5020 ALARM SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION WRCALARM CHECK 122.50
11132001017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE SOUTH RIDGE WATER-OCT CHECK 32.24
11133001017 02-10-7300-5020 ALARM SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC FIRE ALARM CHECK 122.50
11133001017 02-10-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION ADMINSTRATION TC WATER-OCT CHECK 510.37
15700001017 14-20-7300-5020 ALARM BPC MAINTENANCE GOLF MAINT ALARM CHECK 122.50
15700001017 14-20-8000-5020 WATER BPC MAINTENANCE GLF MNT WATER-OCT CHECK 18.49
000571001017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE VICTORIA PK WATER-OCT CHECK 951.73
00582001017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE CANNON CROSS WATER-OCT CHECK 92.35
00583001017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE HUNTINGTON PK WATER-OCT CHECK 10.02
00595001017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE COMMUNITY PK WATER-OCT CHECK 380.46
00598011017 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE FIELD PK WATER-OCT CHECK 36.80
111617 14-02-0200-2010 SALES TAX PAYABLE BPC LIABILmES OCT17 BPC F&B SALES TAX CHECK 1,646.44
23471001017 02-10-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION ADMINSTRATION ICE ARENA WATER-OCT CHECK 2,469.14
481160001117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE CANTERBURY FIELDS WATER-NOV CHECK 70.31
23471001117 02-10-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION ADMINSTRATION ICE ARENA WATER-NOV CHECK 3,124.63
00531011117 02-10-7300-5020 ALARM SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION SEA FIRE ALARM CHECK 122.50
00531011117 02-80-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION AQUATICS SEA MECH BLDG WATER-NOV CHECK 47.16
83750001117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE CANTERBURY WATER-NOV CHECK 19.99
28218001117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE EISENHOWER PK WATER-NOV CHECK 140.70
08818001117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE COTTONWOOD PK WATER-NOV CHECK 18.49
00583001117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE HUNTINGTON PK WATER-OCT CHECK 10.02
11132001117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE SOUTH RIDGE WATER-NOV CHECK 10.02
15700001117 14-20-7300-5020 ALARM BPC MAINTENANCE GOLF MAINT ALARM CHECK 122.50
15700001117 14-20-8000-5020 WATER BPC MAINTENANCE GLF MNT WATER-NOV CHECK 29.60
00598011117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE FIELD PK WATER-NOV CHECK 14.58
33356001117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE VOG PARK WATER-NOV CHECK 96.26
00530011117 02-80-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION AQUATICS SEA CONCESS WATER-NOV CHECK 14.58
4609301117 01-20-7300-5020 ALARM GENERAL MAINTENANCE MNT GARAGE FIRE ALARM CHECK 122.50
4609301117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE MNT GARAGE WATER-NOV CHECK 415.40
11131001117 02-10-7300-5020 ALARM SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION WRC FIRE ALARM CHECK 122.50
11131001117 02-10-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION ADMINSTRATION WRC WATER-NOV CHECK 354.83
11131001117 02-10-7300-5020 ALARM SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION WRCALARM CHECK 122.50
00595001117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE COMMUNITY PK WATER-NOV CHECK 47.16
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MINI CHEFS WK OF 11/13 TRTLLAS, CHSE, AMEX

ELC MLS WK OF 11/13 MILK, YGRT, ORNG AMEX

ELC RM WK OF 11/13 CRRTS, PIE CRST AMEX

ELC MEALS WK OF 11/6 MLK, BANANA, BE AMEX

ELC ROOM WK OF 11/6 JELLO, CUPS AMEX

MINI CHEF WK OF 11/6 NOODLES, VEGGI AMEX

PS WK OF 11/6 PLATES, COCOA, DISH PA AMEX

VENDOR NAME
INVOICE NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION FUND DEPARTMENT

157100001117 14-10-7300-5020 ALARM BPC ADMINSTRATION

157100001117 14-10-8000-5020 WATER BPC ADMINSTRATION

11133001117 02-10-7300-5020 ALARM SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION

11133001117 02-10-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION ADMINSTRATION

01600021117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE

00596001117 11-10-7300-5020 ALARM PSSWC ADMINSTRATION

00596001117 11-10-8000-5020 WATER PSSWC ADMINSTRATION

005280101117 02-80-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION AQUATICS

000571001117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE

00582001117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE

825240001117 14-10-8000-5020 WATER BPC ADMINSTRATION

68080011117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE

11071011117 02-10-7300-5020 ALARM SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION

11071011117 02-10-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION ADMINSTRATION

00613011117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE

65667011117 02-10-7300-5020 ALARM SERVICE RECREATION ADMINSTRATION

65667011117 02-10-8000-5020 WATER RECREATION ADMINSTRATION

006000101117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE

3213301117 01-20-8000-5020 WATER GENERAL MAINTENANCE

201710339 01-10-3500-4000 PROPERTY TAXES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION

201710339 02-10-3500-4000 PROPERTY TAXES RECREATION ADMINSTRATION

201710339 07-10-3500-4000 PROPERTY TAXES IMRF ADMI NSTRATION

201710339 08-10-3500-4000 PROPERTY TAXES DEBT SERVICE ADMINSTRATION

201710339 09-10-3500-4000 PROPERTY TAXES SPECIAL RECRE ADMINSTRATION

201710339 10-10-3500-4000 PROPERTY TAXES FICA ADMINSTRATION

Vima M. Ramos

12/6/201712:00:00 01-02-0220-2900 CREDIT BALANCE WASH ACCOUNT GENERAL LIABILmES

WALMART COMMUNITY BRC
843342 02-60-5000-5000 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD

843342 02-60-5500-5010 CHILD CARE PROGRAM MEALS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD

843342 02-60-5500-5000 CHILD CARE PROGRAM EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD

868107 02-60-5500-5010 CHILD CARE PROGRAM MEALS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD

868107 02-60-5500-5000 CHILD CARE PROGRAM EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD

868107 02-60-5000-5000 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD

868107 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD

INVOICE DESCRIPTION

BPC FIRE ALARM

BPC WATER-NOV

TC FIRE ALARM

TC WATER-NOV

TROPICANA WATER-NOV

PS FIRE ALARM

PS WATER-NOV

SEA BATHHOUSE WATER-NOV

VICTORIA PK WATER-NOV

CANNON CROSS WATER-NOV

GOLF RESTROOM WATER-NOV

PRINCETON PK WATER-NOV

VOG BARN FIRE ALARM

VOG BARN WATER-NOV

PINE PARK WATER-NOV

VOG HOUSE FIRE ALARM

VOG HOUSE WATER-NOV

SYCAMORE PK WATER-NOV

HIGHPOINT WATER-NOV

INTGOV TAX INCENT AGMT 2016

INTGOV TAX INCENT AGMT 2016

INTGOV TAX INCENT AGMT 2016

INTGOV TAX INCENT AGMT 2016

INTGOV TAX INCENT AGMT 2016

INTGOV TAX INCENT AGMT 2016

Credit Balance Refund

PAY TYPE

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

CHECK

INVOICE

INVOICE

INVOICE

INVOICE

INVOICE

INVOICE

CHECK

AMOUNT

122.50

799.23

122.50

588.14

44.65

122.50

4,892.73

51.82

51.82

14.58

32.24

12.52

122.50

143.74

14.58

122.50

58.27

14.58

51.82

29,269.57

10,270.78

5,142.53

32,800.25

5,083.11

6,171.03

$117,587.14

300.00

36.68

67.13

19.52

45.28

6.54

31.28

20.99
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VENDOR NAME
INVOICE NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION FUND DEPARTMENT INVOICE DESCRIPTION PAY TYPE AMOUNT

865135 02-60-5400-5000 STAR DISTRICT 15 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD VEGETABLES, PLATES, TACKY GLUE AM EX 12.08

865135 02-60-5400-5010 STAR DISTRICT 54 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD FOAM SHEETS, PACKING TAPE AMEX 7.21

005696 02-50-5900-5000 SPECIAL EVENT EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING CREDIT FOR CANDY AMEX (28.21)

201710020 02-60-5500-5010 CHILD CARE PROGRAM MEALS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD ELC MLS WK OF 10/30 MILK, ORANGES AMEX 53.09

201710020 02-60-5500-5000 CHILD CARE PROGRAM EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD ELC RM SPLY WK OF 10/30 COOKIE, SUGA AMEX 22.79

201710020 02-60-5000-5000 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD MINI CHEF NOV. 1 CLASS SPRITE, SHERBE AMEX 35.01

201710020 02-60-5300-5000 PARENT/TOT GENERAL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD 2'S PLAYSCHOOL FRUIT LOOPS, GEL AMEX 16.21

72800 02-60-5400-5010 STAR DISTRICT 54 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD FIRST AID GLOVES AMEX 9.24

72800 02-60-5400-5000 STAR DISTRICT 15 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD GUM DROPS, CUPS, APPLES AMEX 9.82

72800 02-60-5400-5010 STAR DISTRICT 54 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD EXPO MARKERS, CARDS AMEX 8.44

827079 02-60-5500-5010 CHILD CARE PROGRAM MEALS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD ELC MEALS WK OF 11/20 MILK, BERRY, BA AMEX 22.14

827079 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD PS RM SPLY WK OF 11/20 GLUE, FROSTIN AMEX 39.00

827079 02-60-5500-5000 CHILD CARE PROGRAM EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD ELC RM SPLY WK OF 11/20 PIE, TURKEY AMEX 23.85

827079 02-60-5000-5000 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD STICKY FINGERS SALT, FLOUR, MINT AM EX 10.96

827079 02-60-5300-5000 PARENT/TOT GENERAL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD 2'S PLAY MINT EXTRACT AMEX 3.44

827079 02-60-5000-5020 THREESCHOOL EXPENSE RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD 3'S PLAY MINT EXTRACT AMEX 3.44

821461 02-60-5500-5010 CHILD CARE PROGRAM MEALS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD ELC MEALS WK OF 11/27 MILK, BAGEL, YO AMEX 45.76

821461 02-60-5000-5000 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD MINI CHEFS WK OF 11/27 SAUCE, OLIVES AMEX 46.58

821461 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD PS WK OF 11/27 BOWS, FOIL AMEX 9.89

283611496 02-60-5400-5010 STAR DISTRICT 54 EXP RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI, CONNECT 4 AMEX 19.51

$597.67

WAREHOUSE DIRECT

3685663-0 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-HAND SOAP REFILLS/6 BOTTLES/CASE AMEX 138.22

3679843-0 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-TOILET TISSUE QT12 AMEX 533.88

3679843-0 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-RL CLUB PAPER TOWEL QT12 AM EX 886.44

3691958-0 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION 2018 CALENDARS (20 EA) AMEX 95.80

3691958-0 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION JANE/SCISSORS (1 EA) AMEX 7.89

3691958-0 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION PEG/3-HOLE PUNCH (1 EA) AMEX 11.05

3691958-0 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION ADMIN/POCKET CALENDAR (1 EA) AMEX 7.95

3691958-0 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION ADMIN/CALC RIBBON (1 EA) AMEX 2.19

3691958-0 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION ADMIN/CALC RIBBON (1 EA) AMEX 2.44

3691958-0 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION ICE/PUSH PINS (2 EA) AMEX 2.58

3691958-0 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION GENERAL/CORRECTION TAPE (1 BOX) AMEX 12.56

3691958-0 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION GENERAL/CREAMER CONTAINER (1 EA) AMEX 6.99

3691958-0 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION GENERAL/ CREAMER PACKET (1 BOX) AMEX 4.49

243824 11-10-7400-5010 SERVICE AGREEMENTS PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PSSWC KY 50021 COpy SERV 9-30-10-29 2 AMEX 17.51

3679732-0 14-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES BPC ADMINSTRATION BPC/HANGING FOLDERS LETTER (1 CRTN) AMEX 16.18
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3679732-0 11-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES PSSWC ADMINSTRATION PS/TAPE CASSETTE (2-PACK) AM EX 6.89

3679732-0 01-10-7500-5000 OFFICE SUPPLIES GENERAL ADMINSTRATION ADMIN/GEL WRIST REST (1 EA) AMEX 28.27

3677106-0 02-32-7500-5100 FACILITY SUPPLIES RECREATION TRIPHAHN CENTER 1 OUTDOOR GARBAGE CAN AMEX 71.91

3690039-0 11-30-7500-5120 LOCKERROOM SUPPLIES PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-REFILL HAND SOAP, CLUB LCKR RMS AMEX 195.16

$2,048.40

WILL ENTRPRISE INC

251067 02-50-6100-5000 DANCE CLASS EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING DANCE SHOWCASE SHIRTS (175) INVOICE 585.15

251067 02-50-6100-5000 DANCE CLASS EXPENSE RECREATION GENERAL PROGRAMMING SHIPPING INVOICE 24.00

250948 02-75-5200-5000 YOUTH VOLLEYBALL LEAGUE EXP RECREATION YOUTH ATHLETICS VOLLEYBALL JERSEYS (4) INVOICE 42.00

250948 02-75-5200-5000 YOUTH VOLLEYBALL LEAGUE EXP RECREATION YOUTH ATHLETICS SHIPPING INVOICE 10.00

250679 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD 2 HE PARKS FLC JCKTS @ 22.43 EACH INVOICE 44.86

250679 02-60-5200-5000 GENERAL PRESCOOL PROGRAMS RECREATION EARLY CHILDHOOD (2) HEPARKS FLC T. MIMS, D. MIMS $22.4 INVOICE 44.86

250679 11-30-4500-5010 PRO SHOP COGS PSSWC PSSWC FITNESS PS-HEPD UNIFORM JACKETS (22) INVOICE 484.03

$1,234.90

YOUTH ELITE SOCCER, LLC

4922 02-02-0400-2730 HOFFMAN UNITED SOCCER CLUB RECREATION LIABILITIES YTH ELITE SCR INV# 4922-TRNR SPRING INVOICE 3,600.00

4923 02-02-0400-2730 HOFFMAN UNITED SOCCER CLUB RECREATION LIABILITIES YTH ELITE SCR INV# 4923-TRNR NOV/DE INVOICE 3,750.00

5081 02-02-0400-2730 HOFFMAN UNITED SOCCER CLUB RECREATION LIABILITIES YTH ELITE SCR INV# 5081-TRNR SPRING INVOICE 4,000.00

6021 02-02-0400-2730 HOFFMAN UNITED SOCCER CLUB RECREATION LIABILITIES YTH ELITE SCR INV# 6021-TRNR SPRING INVOICE 3,750.00

6022 02-02-0400-2730 HOFFMAN UNITED SOCCER CLUB RECREATION LIABILITIES YTH ELITE SCR INV# 6022-TRNR SPRING INVOICE 3,750.00

$18,850.00

ZENON COMPANY

6756 02-80-8200-5000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR RECREATION AQUATICS SEA- 20' BLUE/WHITE CANVAS- UMBRELLA INVOICE 1,719.00

6756 02-80-8100-5000 POOL EQUIPMENT RECREATION AQUATICS SEA- 20' WINTER CANVAS COVER (2) INVOICE 924.00

6756 02-80-8100-5000 POOL EQUIPMENT RECREATION AQUATICS SEA- SHIPPING- FUNBRELLAS (1) INVOICE 84.00

$2,727.00

ZEVCO MEDICAL PRODUCTS

Z7132 02-85-5000-5000 SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT RECREATION ICE 15 CASES OF ICE PACKS INVOICE 150.00

Z7132 02-85-5000-5000 SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT RECREATION ICE SHIPPING INVOICE 99.64

$249.64

Total: $481,761.49
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GL NU~1BER DESCRIPTION

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH

11/30/2017
YTD BALANCE

11/30/2017
% BDGT

USED
2017

AMENDED BUDGET
YTD BALANCE

11/30/2016

Fund 01 - GENERAL
ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL REVENUES

ADMINISTRATION
MAINTENANCE
CAPITAL PROJECTS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Fund 01 - GENERAL:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

138,370.32 4,838,916.74 93.66

138,370.32 4,838,916.74 93.66

178,347.45 2,317,920.42 84.73
126,942.28 1,905,223.68 91. 61

2,676.00 45,706.87 33.61

307,965.73 4,268,850.97 86.22

138,370.32 4,838,916.74 93.66
307,965.73 4,268,850.97 86.22

(169,595.41) 570,065.77 265.15

5,166,360.00

5,166,360.00

2,735,692.00
2,079,668.00

136,000.00

4,951,360.00

5,166,360.00
4,951,360.00

215,000.00

4,835,277.35

4,835,277.35

2,188,878.27
1,797,020.33

0.00

3,985,898.60

4,835,277.35
3,985,898.60

849,378.75
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GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH

11/30/2017
YTD BALANCE

11/30/2017
% BDGT

USED
2017

AJ>1ENDED BUDGET
YTD BALANCE

11/30/2016

Fund 02 - RECREATION
ADJ>1INISTRATION
TRIPHAHN CENTER
WILLOW REC CENTER
GENERAL PROGRAMMING
SENIOR
EARLY CHILDHOOD
ADULT ATHLETICS
YOUTH ATHLETICS
AQUATICS
ICE

TOTAL REVENUES

ADJ>1INISTRATION
C&M
J>1AINTENANCE
TRIPHAHN CENTER
WILLOW REC CENTER
GENERAL PROGRAJ>1MING
SENIOR
EARLY CHILDHOOD
ADULT ATHLETICS
YOUTH ATHLETICS
AQUATICS
ICE
CAPITAL PROJECTS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Fund 02 - RECREATION:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

30,441. 92 1,520,526.70 96.38
25,630.21 256,812.16 88.20
23,819.34 242,977.79 96.99
28,988.52 502,576.88 90.55

3,630.31 82,784.03 59.39
158,952.87 1,763,874.49 90.60

1,680.00 26,796.00 45.05
5,898.90 225,833.12 76.00

0.00 251,362.11 89.71
174,100.42 1,465,931. 72 81.71

453,142.49 6,339,475.00 88.15

191,508.74 2,141,587.85 88.21
21,499.35 323,124.47 89.04
17,787.58 197,064.35 88.80
10,427.64 123,442.12 85.26
11,468.28 113,974.25 81. 82

6,252.44 311,184.41 82.37
2,183.37 60,324.64 67.42

80,473.68 865,638.74 90.80
92.80 11,606.41 30.02

1,821.50 127,257.43 67.29
6,572.53 330,660.19 89.41

124,902.77 1,426,765.28 91.71
1,218.94 1,054,324.39 94.92

476,209.62 7,086,954.53 88.79

453,142.49 6,339,475.00 88.15
476,209.62 7,086,954.53 88.79

(23,067.13) (747,479.53) 94.62

1,577,613.00
291,169.00
250,526.00
555,026.00
139,394.00

1,946,797.00
59,485.00

297,143.00
280,205.00

1,794,080.00

7,191,438.00

2,427,832.00
362,890.00
221,924.00
144,790.00
139,301.00
377,776.00
89,474.00

953,381. 00
38,660.00

189,128.00
369,834.00

1,555,698.00
< 1,110,750.00

7,981,438.00

7,191,438.00
7,981,438.00

(790,000.00)

1,432,893.92
259,025.44
244,288.37
496,276.58
108,670.63

1,674,635.70
48,837.28

296,290.63
283,951. 45

1,487,166.38

6,332,036.38

2,077,621.80
295,468.31
205,053.52
125,045.60
112,687.97
324,959.97
80,511.06

827,102.71
31,023.82

165,142.40
333,075.48

1,332,675.57
32,126.48

5,942,494.69

6,332,036.38
5,942,494.69

389,541. 69
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Fund 07 - IMRF:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

GL NUMBER

Fund 07 - I!'-JRF
ADNINISTRATION

TOTAL REVENUES

ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

DESCRIPTION

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH YTD BALANCE BDGT 2017 YTD BALANCE

11/30/2017 11/30/2017 USED AMENDED BUDGET 11/30/2016

(5,142.53) 481,888.34 92.58 520,501.00 539,965.84

(5,142.53) 481,888.34 92.58 520,501.00 539,965.84

35,042.00 385,462.00 91.67 420,501.00 412,368.00

35,042.00 385,462.00 91.67 420,501.00 412,368.00

(5,142.53) 481,888.34 92.58 520,501.00 539,965.84
35,042.00 385,462.00 91.67 420,501.00 412,368.00

(40,184.53) 96,426.34 96.43 100,000.00 127,597.84



TOTAL REVENUES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

BOND PAYMENTS
ADI'1INISTRATION

Fund 08 - DEBT SERVICE
BOND PROCEEDS
ADMINISTRATION

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR HOFFMAN ESTATES PARK DISTRICT Page: 4/9

PERIOD ENDING 11/30/2017

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH YTD BALANCE BDGT 2017 YTD BALANCE

11/30/2017 11/30/2017 USED AMENDED BUDGET 11/30/2016

5,633,868.55 5,765,630.72 83.91 6,871,000.00 152,014.86
81,783.75 4,334,020.06 89.18 4,860,000.00 4,413,298.60

5,715,652.30 10,099,650.78 86.09 11,731,000.00 4,565,313.46

4,901,333.31 6,542,578.32 58.10 11,260,491.00 1,638,075.01
42,256.00 56,256.00 41. 51 135,509.00 0.00

4,943,589.31 6,598,834.32 57.90 11,396,000.00 1,638,075.01

5,715,652.30 10,099,650.78 86.09 11,731,000.00 4,565,313.46
4,943,589.31 6,598,834.32 57.90 11,396,000.00 1,638,075.01

772,062.99 3,500,816.46 1,045.02 335,000.00 2,927,238.45

DESCRIPTION

Fund 08 - DEBT SERVICE:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

12/15/2017 12:29 PM
User: lcotshott
DB: Hoffman Estates

GL NUMBER



TOTAL REVENUES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

ADMINISTRATION
CAPITAL PROJECTS

Fund 09 - SPECIAL RECREATION
ADMINISTRATION

5/9Page:

PERIOD ENDING 11/30/2017

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH YTD BALANCE BDGT 2017 YTD BALANCE

11130/2017 11/30/2017 USED AMENDED BUDGET 11/30/2016

(5,083.11) 476,319.96 80.66 590,500.00 481,039.28

(5,083.11) 476,319.96 80.66 590,500.00 481,039.28

7,155.00 376,895.98 98.13 384,060.00 383,277.78
0.00 97,467.88 87.46 111,440.00 184,177.72

7,155.00 474,363.86 95.73 495,500.00 567,455.50

(5,083.11) 476,319.96 80.66 590,500.00 481,039.28
7,155.00 474,363.86 95.73 495,500.00 567,455.50

(12,238.11) 1,956.10 2.06 95,000.00 (86,416.22)

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR HOFFMAN ESTATES PARK DISTRICT

DESCRIPTION

Fund 09 - SPECIAL RECREATION:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

12/15/2017 12:29 PM
User: lcotshott
DB: Hoffman Estates

GL NUMBER
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Fund 10 - FICA:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

GL NUMBER

Fund 10 - FICA
ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL REVENUES

ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

DESCRIPTION

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR HOFFMAN ESTATES PARK DISTRICT Page: 6/9

PERIOD ENDING 11/30/2017

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH YTD BALANCE BDGT 2017 YTD BALANCE

11/30/2017 11/30/2017 USED AMENDED BUDGET 11/30/2016

(6,171.03) 578,265.63 93.11 621,025.00 539,965.84

(6,171.03) 578,265.63 93.11 621,025.00 539,965.84

47,586.00 523,446.00 91.67 571,025.00 492,393.00

47,586.00 523,446.00 91.67 571,025.00 492,393.00

(6,171.03) 578,265.63 93.11 621,025.00 539,965.84
47,586.00 523,446.00 91.67 571,025.00 492,393.00

(53,757.03) 54,819.63 109.64 50,000.00 47,572.84
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GL NU!~BER DESCRIPTION

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH

11/30/2017
YTD BALANCE

11/30/2017
BDGT
USED

2017
AMENDED BUDGET

YTD BALANCE
11/30/2016

Fund 11 - PSS\~C

ADMINISTRATION
PSS\~C FITNESS
GENERAL PROGRA¥~ING

AQUATICS

TOTAL REVENUES

ADMINISTRATION
C&M
MAINTENANCE
PSSl'iC FITNESS
GENERAL PROGRAMMING
AQUATICS
CAPITAL PROJECTS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Fund 11 - PSSWC:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

26,355.21 323,939.13 91. 25
188,037.78 2,065,279.86 88.97

3,762.98 35,142.33 83.20
11,465.01 145,599.40 73.87

229,620.98 2,569,960.72 88.14

137,985.90 1,591,570.94 89.61
858.48 33,888.13 67.07

22,121.37 278,460.23 93.21
42,717.37 458,086.70 82.61
3,789.90 23,407.53 79.69
5,871.45 90,375.77 87.08

141,096.53 1,037,796.91 108.94

--
354,441.00 3,513,586.21 93.31

229,620.98 2,569,960.72 88.14
354,441.00 3,513,586.21 93.31

(124,820.02) (943,625.49) 111.01

355,006.00
2,321,325.00

42,238.00
197,113.00

2,915,682.00

1,776,131.00
50,530.00

298,760.00
554,504.00
29,375.00

103,782.00
952,600.00

3,765,682.00

2,915,682.00
3,765,682.00

(850,000.00)

338,773.63
2,120,107.41

35,877.83
126,117.80

2,620,876.67

1,628,314.83
52,401.47

286,666.79
526,188.23

25,723.54
84,589.41
22,805.23

2,626,689.50

2,620,876.67
2,626,689.50

(5,812.83)
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GL NUMBER

Fund 12 - CAPITAL
ADMINISTRATION

TOTAL REVENUES

ADMINISTRATION
CAPITAL PROJECTS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

DESCRIPTION

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH

11/30/2017

26.00

26.00

12,010.90
21,394.87

33,405.77

YTD BALANCE
11/30/2017

286.00

286.00

114,597.11
1,054,965.43

1,169,562.54

BDGT
USED

0.02

0.02

84.63
87.66

87.35

2017
AMENDED BUDGET

1,518,914.00

1,518,914.00

135,414.00
1,203,500.00

1,338,914.00

YTD BALANCE
11/30/2016

759.00

759.00

111,026.72
2,110,760.23

2,221,786.95

Fund 12 - CAPITAL:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

26.00
33,405.77

(33,379.77)

286.00
1,169,562.54

(1,169,276.54)

0.02
87.35

649.60

1,518,914.00
1,338,914.00

180,000.00

759.00
2,221,786.95

(2,221,027.95)
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GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH

11/30/2017
YTD BALANCE

11/30/2017
BDGT
USED

2017
AMENDED BUDGET

YTD BALANCE
11/30/2016

Fund 14 - BPC
ADMINISTRATION
GOLF OPERATIONS
FOOD & BEVERAGE

TOTAL REVENUES

ADMINISTRATION
I-lAINTENANCE
GOLF OPERATIONS
FOOD & BEVERAGE
CAPITAL PROJECTS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Fund 14 - BPC:
TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

12,149.90 152,285.23 91. 56
25,261.98 1,369,089.73 102.38
18,553.04 897,592.94 96.85

55,964.92 2,418,967.90 99.53

46,771.89 579,150.32 75.38
28,542.07 472,701.93 86.69
20,768.73 327,747.34 103.64
29,362.02 658,653.25 90.17

0.00 68,368.26 97.67

125,444.71 2,106,621.10 86.68

55,964.92 2,418,967.90 99.53
125,444.71 2,106,621.10 86.68

(69,479.79) 312,346.80 100.00

6,576,380.34 27,803,731.07 85.06
6,330,839.14 26,127,681.53 78.34

245,541.20 1,676,049.54 252.04

166,322.00
1,337,288.00

926,750.00

2,430,360.00

768,348.00
545,296.00
316,232.00
730,484.00

70,000.00

2,430,360.00

2,430,360.00
2,430,360.00

0.00

32,685,780.00
33,350/780.00

(665/000.00)

130,362.37
1,375,335.81

976,481.06

2,482,179.24

604,343.69
565,343.44
300,591.87
680,165.72
172,152.72

2,322,597.44

2,482,179.24
2,322,597.44

159,581.80

22,397,413.06
20,209,758.69

2,187,654.37


